2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine

with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

ZAREABEHEY BEIRYDY IV

LH-3128-7

LH-3128 (v &

PARTS LIST

29139300

No.0942-06






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "%” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)7017 ... lefer 1o "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y2 KNZTHEBICEBLT
1.7 SRR oS

1) 7" ED e FIEQA—Y Ty S IR L TSEERE A BREERLET,
RERABR EEBBUA L EBRLTESIW,
2)"01" oo R—ITFO" FR" OBAETRML TS,

2. MEHMONTIZ. BHERL, 0.1, 25Z0MIEIR. BE (BfA-FL) 2RLET,
3. HEHO () i1, HNREERLTCVWATFSRTHA L EEkRLET,
4, fSAPR—YD — — — — — iz, IR THIZLEBKRLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . .........oivriiiiiiiiiiaeiaaaann, 1
ERER - Sh3EAMR
2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......................... 3
L - RFE - §HHERRAMR
3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt et et e e et e 5
HAFERR
4.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...... ...ttt 7
£ - THIBAMR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt et e e e 9
*E D BER
6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ......0covvvtiiieeeieieeeann ... 11
M A8 - RW5OMEM%
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128=7) ............covvvnn.... 13
Y)Y KiERAMR (LH-3128-7H)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7) ............. 15
BEh¥ix Y Btk (LH-3128-7/)
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH=3128=7) .......c0ouiaieieaaeaenn.., 17
7 N —#%EEMR (LH-3128—-7/)
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . ..\ttt e e e e e e e 19
bopiiilEales
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...........ooiniiiiiiinaniineann.n, 21
OV N AN— - i FRERG
12. OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt et eeeee e 22
TR - Bk EIFBEGR
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FORUSEIN JAPAN) ...........ccoiviiiiiiiiiien. 23
SRALEEBR (1) (BARMA)
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN) ...........cooviiiininniii.. 24
FALEERMR (2) (AXRERL)
15. LH~-3128—7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESSTYPE ................. 25
LH-3128-7TF %7 5 v 7'V A AHRERE L
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ...ttt 27
R -V E—-ER (1)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) .....ottiiiiiiiiii it 29

K-V —ER (2)



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
Xy —Udh—ER (3)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)
Ry -V —ER (4)

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... 0ottt e 35
EHE®RY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... ..ottt e e, 36

EG)



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEES - AEEBEGR




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ __ PART NO. .. ____._ BESCRIPTION _________] [ SRS S S Qty
1 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ A3y 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 -106-02902 SL1DE PLATE b 4% 1
3 101-01004 GASKET b AN vEY 1
4 01  85-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fn 2y 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 02  S5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v53y 11/64-40 L=11 3
[ 02  D2I12-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE TN VAT A 7
7 02 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 02  229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-b (43) 1
9 02  S$5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 02  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NYEY b % D=5.3 1
T 0T — 226-19100 CAP N GIITIRYT (AMEIFS) T
12 01  TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20900 CAP AV ¥291%y9 7 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG F ALY 2
BN SS-4150915-3P SCREW 15/62-28 L=9 F 3y 15764-28 L=9 A
17 13 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYO VAN (2 ¥) 1
18 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE AV7T R0 AN 1
19 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM. AV1E(H32) 1
71 SS-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FN 35T 3/16-28 L=10 7z
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAYY D=12.5 L=4 2
23 229-20706 TWO EYELET TEIAM Ny 2
24 5S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PAZY 3/16-28 L=T 2
25 226-03013 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 7Y (V1) 1
26 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 97/64-40 L=7.2 YI¥5%Y 9/64-40 L=7.2 T
27 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE ANTVH (D) 1
28 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 I3 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
29 12 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 1TV (3%) 1
30 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 INY¥I%y 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
31 BIT04-051-000 THRUAT PLATE PIN AT Y T
32 226-02304 PLATE I 7 THAACHAN UFY) 1
33 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhoR bh 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VI Y] 1
35 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 Y339 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
35 SS-B090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥535° 9/64-40 L=6 T
37 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAHIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 03  226-01058 BED SL1DE LEFT, ASM., A AN VLA V) AP3 1
39 04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ARFIAN WAk V) AY3 1
40 05 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MAE(APEIFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
a1 06 276-60609 THROAT PLATE 174 TR IR T/4) I
42 03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN VA(3F ) AP3 1
43 04  226-50352 BED SL1DE RIGHT, ASH., A AMFIIN V4ER(3F ) AV3 1
44 01 - 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN UAB(RL) 7R(APFYI%) 1
45 02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. 28 D4R(YE) 23 (I V) 1
15 ~26-0260T BED SCREW STUD NI Y] 7z
47 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pALY D=12.5 L=4 1
48 07 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-8 MR A 3
49 08  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E ARTYHEII )N MY 1
50 09  226-03609 THREAD GUIDE JINN ANTVH 1
5T 09 226-03708 FELT FINF T
52 10 S8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa 3290 11/64-40 L=10 1
53 11 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) FvE° VAN - (JELY) 1
54 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER ®Y 3N - (ApFYYR) 1
55 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }52%3° 9/64-40 L=6 1
56 02 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG IV ISR T (ANEIYR) 1
57 10 M6043-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM., AA FAIAUN ¥Y AAYI 1
58 13 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). v vIat L 3(3ay) 1
59 14 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TV YvIA b 1(3aY) 1
60 15  228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. {F7Y34 FOMAMIE)S3 1
B1 15 226-08509 SLIDE PLATE FOR FOLDER FAE —a5AN V18 I
62 %16 400-21415 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(SUPPLEMENT) MIZYRAEY M AV 737 1
NOTE (j%Z0) 01....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128H
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H

03....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128
04....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7
05..,.EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128

(SEE P,27~33)

06... . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7

(SEE P.27~33)

07....FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -W0, -0B

08....0PTIONAL PARTS

09....TYPE A AND F FOR 7/16 OR LESS ONLY
TYPE A FOR 7/16 OR LESS ONLY

10.. . .EXCEPT FOR LH-3128-7,JE
11....FOR JE, JAPAN

12....TYPE §,G

13... EXCEPT JAPAN & JE
14, .. FOR JAPAN

15....TYPE A FOR 1/2 OR MORE ONLY

16....FOR CHINA

LH-3128 /8 2R & 5
LH-3128-TH R IR H
LH-3128 sy — Vi &
(27T~33R—TTHBFTEW)
LH-3128-TR X7 — V8 &
(27T~33R—IJ THBETFT I )
LH-3128-7-WB, -W0, -0BfH
AT avE&

LH-3218:A,F{ERRT/16LA R D &
LH-3218-7:AMERRT/L6BLF D A

LH-3128-7THJEEILER <
JEH, HAM

S, GH:kR

A4, JERE <

H A
ALRRL/ZED A

th [H [7]



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE - UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - KR - SHEEE LR




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, . _ . _____ DESCRLPIION by A Quy
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASN. FVe I 2 (23) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYe Iy 2 (1
3 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.4)
4 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy (0.04)
5 01 232-03706 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A Fye VA I
5 0Z 232-03805 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B FYU VB T
7 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN PV VRN Y S 1
8 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.03
9 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
10 232-04308 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MEF 9rFVIEIN (FAr) 1Y) 1
11 * 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PTN ASK. NEIFFVTC VAN 1I9%) 7% 1
12 €Q-5050000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.1
13 $S-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAFY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT g9V 7 LN TYV” 1
15 106-04809 SCREW MFVE A7~ PARY 2
1o S8-666TT10-SP SCREW 1/4-40°L=T1 77y 1/4-40 T=11 Z
17 01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL P I2 M (ADEYEY) 1
18 01 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pAFY 15/64-28 L=15 2
14 02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASH. MR AT(F3)1MYY 1

20 226-51558 HAND WHEEL MR WRIYT ) AMRY (1)
21 226-51509 HAND WHEEL SRR SICIE D) 1)
22 ¥4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR MYF VRE-4- e}
23 M4007-110-04A MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. S VANIN V2 S WA (n
24 ¥4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. I 37h bYYSE 4 B 43 (1
25 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pAFY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
26 SS-6111210-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 72y 11/64-40 L=12 [63)
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k3% 4 3 4.5K10%X0.8 (2)
28 %02 228-37965 DYNAMO STATOR PYF VERF-4- (93) 1
29 04 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE SvnI3yy” 1
30 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 9y 23k 1
31 04 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASH. TR (53] 1
32 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASK. VDI SIAVAUES) 1
33 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR Y9y JAFANIY (0
34 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 AT TYy2 D=20K47 (n
35 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy (1
36 SS5-8660530-TP SCREW [/4-40 L=4.5 X5y 1/4-40 L=4.5 [¥3)
37 226-04409 COUNTERWE1GHT IV 1
38 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAFY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
39 $S5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YAb3%> 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
40 $S-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8,0 bk 9/32-28 L=8 1
4] 226-04003 WATN SHAFT VR I
42 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET Y7 Byyh 1
43 226-04300 TIMING BELT VEVZ AN AN 1
44 01 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL Y47 ayyh( 9.5) 1
45 02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL 827" nyyb(IN14,72) 1
46 SS-T120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TReF%y" 3/16-28 L=7 p)
47 232-04258 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. MF yagh 9 (BT )3 1
48 232-04209 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING SHAFT IV EVINEZ S Te LIV b)) n
49 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT IV EVINE P (N
50 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN F-N -y (1
51 03 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1 5 ERSIEVFZETE S WOV W) T
52 226-07303 BUSHING IEMUEVANI MR Y Y )
53 226-07402 BUSHING WY SUE VISR SIS 1
54 226-07006 REAR ARM MF 93gh 9297 55 1
55 $8-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
56 SD-0870601-3P HIRGE SCREW D=8.73 H= 6.0 T yiy D=8.73 H=6 2
57 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrtyh 15/64-28 2
58 226-07105 DRIVING ROD ME JAL Oy 1
59 226-07204 DRIVING ARYM ME 93N 9A7Y 957 1
60 $$-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
61 10T-04800 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME & ¥ 1
62 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 k52> 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
63 03 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A ISP VEATAVAND Vi i N 1
64 03 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MF grIvIayh 373 I8 1
65 03 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C MF 9rFvrayh 737 3C 1
66 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 714 A DPX5 #14 2
67 ol 226-06008 NEEDLE BAR MEFE Y 1
68 02 226-51905 NEEDLE BAR AF F1MFYYF) i
69 05 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4” MM R 1/4 73 1
70 §$-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 My 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
71 276-06800 OIL GUARD RUBBER X957 X (BN 7Y) I
NOTE (3E&2) 0l....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7TH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS RN &

04....0PTIONAL PARTS

05....0RDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY

CANNOT BE ACCEPTED

FTvavEa

HEDADEXRTEEEA,



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
RA TR




REF. NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __ . _____] LA N SR Qty
1 02 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., S 1h#393(23)8 1
2 04 226-18458 THREAD TENSION ASM., A LMFITI(I3)A 1
3 03 226-18557 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1399 (732)6 1
4 05 226-18656 THREAD TENSION ASM., F AN #399(3)F 1
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {halAee v (B) (1N
6 226-18102 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER {P2hA 8Y)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHsFYh 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. ANFITILR(TYT Y) (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 A4MI-IF - A (N
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 2 ALF bV Y5 )
12 01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A4F AMFIIIN % (2)
13 03 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 AF AbFIVIN % (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {havy Fvb (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {14pF3-9% - B (n
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M ¢3-I45 (4)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER LM Favyoits (2)
18 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {bFI-I0 % A (2)
19 04 D3129-555-DO0  THREAD TENS1ON SPRING S VNI (2)
20 03 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING IS BN (2)
21 B3I12-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING IS WAERR! (2)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE S EVSLAENOSD) (2)
23 226-17807 NUT AMPIN RT3 TH9b n
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SYISE ST (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AMNIN F TV I YT (1)
26 226-18904 SET SCREW ISYISES TS VA n
27 226-18504 SET SCREW APRIN RHFIARY” (n
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=4.6 (N
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MMUN & F3-2944 B (n
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST VIS LASE WP (n
31 226- 18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B NS (D
32 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN X TUHL IR (2)
33 B3139-527-000  COLLAR ANNYN R I ThT- n
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AMMIN R TYH44 (1
35 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD VIS LANE S A (1)
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A 1RRIA R FavtY14(A) (N
37 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* 33y 11/64-40 L=6 (D
38 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% % 5X10.5X1 (N
39 05 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIN-N APFI-Y A % (2)

40 226-18706 THREAD: TAKE-UP SPRING A LRRUA ZA (n

41 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD SIS )

42 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A APNAL V(A) (1

43 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (i) 0l....TYPE A, F, S A, F, SH#
02....TYPE § Sk
03....TYPE G GILH%
04....TYPE A AfLHE
05....TYPEF Fi



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THIBIGR

o J% @ L(/
57 o°°o | 57 %
5@5#58 :Sm 555%58 @




EF.NO  NOGTE =~ PARTNO, pbESCRIPTION e v _ x4 Qty
I 01 226-23102 LOWER SHAFT B 2 paltd ! 1
2 02 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT V2 valti ]
3 03 Bi802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT I8 LR 3 |
4 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAXY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 |
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE b2 VAR A 5 VA T )
b SS-88G08I0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ' NAZY™ 1/74-40 L=8 g

7 03 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A HIY P RN AT A 2
8 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 hAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
9 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM 7 a0y A20hA l

10 SS-8660530-TP SCREX 1/4-40 L=4.5 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

T1 03 BT803-515-0A0 "BUSHIRG ASH., INTERNEDTATE JATT T TRARN TR I

12 01 22611701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B Y3y 17 5vY y-A4h B 1

13 02 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING YR T T I v - AN 1
14 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ‘A% 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
15 01 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B IRy FA3AboY B(73) 1

o 226-11602 TRRUST CUOLLAR, B JRI TA7ARIT B 1)

17 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TOVET 20K42 (1)

18 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAz¥ 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
19 02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y8y 7 XFAd 9H(93) 1

20 01 R9117-051-000 BOBBIN - 3 A, 9

21 SS-7120760-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 IFE53Y° 3/16-28 L=7 2

22 03 226-12055 HOOK ASH. FYFH V(73) 2

23 226-12006 HOOK I A (2)

24 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENS1ON SPRING YL MFAYA 2 (0.25) (2)

25 101-16500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YR{NFI-IN 3 PARY (2)

76 “TOT-T10809 TENSTON ADJUSTIRG SCREW JRMFI-TT AR (ZY

27 226-12105 SWING HOOK J9FIhH ¥ (2)

28 226-12204 HOOK GIB Hhd It {2)

29 101-12803 SCREW AFIIALY {4)

30 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER MY (2)

31 T0T-129072 SCREW IYE1A353A €))

32 226-12501 LILYYARN MITV{HY) (2)

33 03 226-12808 LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING y3{pFarynt 3(0.3) (1)

34 WP-0371016-SD FASHER 3.7X8X1 k3% H 3 3.7X8X1 2

35 226-13509 BORBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T ITVH (3N T) 2

30 [0T-03908 SADDLE TNSTALLIRG BLOCK, UPPER T I AR 01 2

37 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER By 78 {bA Y4 2

38 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ¥33>° 15/64-28 L=30 2

39 * B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK e MEEN VS L I VY 2

40 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WI1CK iy 0.03

41 BI82T-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Thh X 7774 77470 2

42 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK 8 ) MR VIS4 b 2

43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 m¥57#9h 11/64-40 2

44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK oYy 0.05

45 B1823-051-000 QPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R TvIiur 1) 2

45 U4 226- 14101 THRUST WASHER, B XA EEVEL I T B Z

47 05 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F AT INTARL AFAp4E 1.4 2

48 02 226-53802 SHEET PIFVE 9yy-) 2

49 226-13905 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL ATY IVTARR(IN T) 2

50 01 226-13103 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BT 2R L (k3 Y) AN 1

51 072 226 -54604 HOOK SHATT SADDLE, LEFT IO 727 43 V)Ir v I

52 01 226-13004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT Y Iy (3% )ar v 1

53 02 226-53505 HOOX SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 13305y 29 (3% )an ¥ l

54 SS-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IALF3Y 11/64-40 L=18 2

55 226- 15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. A7 YYa(HYI0) 2

50 226~ 0108 GASAET PR ISEE Y Z

57 226- 15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER R 24 {74 2

58 $S-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" 32y 11/64-40 L=8 8

59 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TIANRAS - 2

60 226-15207 FELT y SV WA 2

(9 726- 10702 UIL ADJUSTING BALL ARV EIR £ E N 7

62 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING {P2AR EMN Y N2 2

63 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW AvaYanFadryey 2

64 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASK, LEFT YA UAZ AT 2YVE¥L(23) |

65 226-16254 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT I APIIVYYE(23) |

GG S5S-4110515-3P SCREW [1764-40 L=5b FA I 11/64-40 L=5 pA

67 02 TA-0500601 -M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 MA¥Y D=5X5.4 L=6 |

68 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v 3 2 8.5X18X1.6 2

69 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 aIArTHE A 2

70 01 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT $a0ak v ¥4 1

T Ul 5SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ’AFT 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

72 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE YRy AR A ARG AN 9

73 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JAv32y" 11/64-40 L=7 4

74 02 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 K=10 AN D=14.72 R=10 I

75 02 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 hAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

70 226- 19400 ROOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHIRG 1Y IR B 2

77 03 226-12758 HOOK ASM. 770 9(73) 2

78 03 226-53158 RATCHET HOOK ASM. (P XYIIFE I(73) 2

79 03 226-53059 CAP HOOK ASK. A XV%¥77 0 9(73) 2

80 02 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN ATIITARAN By 2

B1 02 T0T-11508 SPRIRG F-79& -IN % 2

82 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k73" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

83 226-12659 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 3 Yr-20hany) 7% |

84 226-12600 BOBBIN CASE &L Yy-2 (han 04 3) (2)

85 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING Y4 VFagynt 2(0.25) (2)

36 226-129307 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YL FauValFagey 27° (2}

87 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE Ya{hFI-IN % MR (2)

88 06 226-15462 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. I AT ¥Ia(HYT 0) 2

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LHU-3128 LH-3128 8
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H
03....SELECTIVE PARTS MINE 5

04..,.SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-312
05....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7

06...,.0PTIONAL PARTS

LH-3128 fl 3R IR 1% &
LH-3128-TAHRIRR G
AT a e

# 22-- 226-12055 Latch bobbin "without" under trimmer
#T77-- 226-12758 Cap bobbin "without" under trimmer
#78-- 226-53158 Latch bobbin "with" under trimmer
#79-- 226-53059 Cap bobbin "with" under trimmer




5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D BR




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION vy A 4 Qty
1 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI2y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN bVASEV o2 N A 1
3 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ef b4V 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD VAN EV iiTAN 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCRER D=8 H=4.2 ¥ v%y D=8 H=4.2 1
[ 726-10000 FEED REGULATOR FFIIR 1 1
7 * $8-7121410-TP "SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IILI%S 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING APVFAVEIE AN % 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT IR =3 F(4F%V3Y) 1

10 01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ IRV - 7(4M30Y%) 1
11 CS-TOZT2TA-SH TARUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 AF5ANT D=I0.2W=12 73 I
12 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 : 0IL SEAL X YIRPIUN -7 NI 1
14 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Eb* 4447 9 1
15 $§5-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IItI3> 3/16-28 L=9 2
16 226- 10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ YTRIIVN - 1
17 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
18 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW b VA E VRV 1
19 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING F7VFIVEIL YN 3 1
20 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FVFINEIC Y 1
21 229-11903 FEED DTAL FTVE %0 I
22 *06  229-40506 FEED D1AL 708 10 1
23 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
24 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET APVFRIRIH AN FIF 1
25 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA %Y 11/64-40 L=8 2
25 726-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ZANTFTIaIN |
27 02  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B 24 NA7VH5 B 1
28 03  226-52002 FEED DR1VE ECCENTRIC CAM ZANKEII A 1
29 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40'L=11 v7%y" 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWEI%y 11/64-40 L=7 2
3T Z76-09101 CAN COVER TINTTVARHT T
32 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ==}V A FYY B 1
33 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SL1DE BLOCK DAERL M VAN Vi i 1
34 $S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyhy7HE Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
35 04  226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 A7In 1/4”(6.4MM) 1
R 05 102-38202 FLED DOG 1/2 TFXIATIN 250 174 I
37 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. APV £ (F3) 1
38 226-09705 FEED BAR 795 4 (D
39 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK X704 47434 N
40 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhrs M 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
a1 WP-062T016-3D WASHER 6. 2ZXI3X1 ¥ 5 % 6. 2X13XT @))
42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U b A7 5 1
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT VAL 1
44 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Mz 1
45 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ZAMATIY 7 1
45 NS-6080210-3P NUT 1/8-44 UyH7TIs 1/8-44 I
47 $$-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 v73y 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER A7) 495 1
49 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
50 101-06102 BUSHING ZANMEIYY ) ITAAN 2
51 35-8I51150-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAxy 15764-28 L=10.5 I
52 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VAP ISIANLIUES) 2
53 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yayF1-7 0.09
54 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.26
55 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YWt7%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
56 103-15505 PLATE S EEVASEERE] 7
57 226-09606 FEED DR1VING ROCKER BLOCK, S APV FANEYIHrT° % S 2
58 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ZANMEIV9F 1
59 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhsFy 9/32-28 1
60 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
61 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 T V% D=9 N=7 T
62 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD FANMEPY VY5IHY 1
63 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. VA VRS2 A 1
64 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Iy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE A7VF3-y 5 914 1
56 06 226-10901 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER, F ¥ YA -F 1
67 B1653-470-000 PIN AT R Y 1
NOTE (JEZ) 01....FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -0B LH-3128-7-WB, -0BF

02....FOR LH-3128
03....FOR LH-3128-7

LH-3128H
LH-3128-7H

04... .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128
(SEE P.27~33)

05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR
LH-3128-7(SEE P.27~33)

06....FOR LH-3128, STITCH SPEC. F

LH-3128 A #a ' — TV &
(2T~3BR-TVITHEBT I, )
LH-3128-TRIZ#H|r — I
(QT~BR=TTHEB/TIN,)
LH-3128, Fi:#EH

- 10 -



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- kDB DBER

X Ak

@w.v%%@ O I —

™

[
o

™

©
<
)]
m

-11 -



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ ___ .. DESCRIPTION _________] [ S S B Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AHT7s Up - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW THTTH LN - RARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. THI7H DA(23) 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. v¥ 74 a3 v(r3) 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK SSZNEER 8]
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER L7714 (D
8 110-07309 E-RING k¥ 75 Vvy Eyvoe (D
g RE-0500000-X0  E-RING Eb" 4R AV 5 (1)
10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD v¥ 7H 33k Y (1)
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT YX7 VYT 2
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb* AhA7 6 2

13 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW b 7y 33k R vy 1
14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK LA VY 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LF T LYIYE - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & yxy' D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eh* AbAY 5 3
19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING AbZAALHED IV % 1

20 110-18108 TENS10N RELEASE SHAFT AP2VALRY" ) 1

21 01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ¥72NA( A 1

22 02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. FFINAA(73) 1

23 226-17104 TENS1ON RELEASE PLATE $72N A A (1)

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE UY- F-7 0 (53 ) (D)

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE Y{¥-Fa1-7" (1)

26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW y{Y- ¥YhEY” (1)

27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyArFI 3/16-32 2

28 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7OR-1¥T 2

29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT N BIYEE A 1

31 02 SS-4111215-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA Y 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER xaYahvtdz 1

33 02 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR FIRIAYE 9 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 279y ey 1

36 * 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR P AT EVES ISR I

37 * 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT TFIFIVLIEY Vb 1

38 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THITVHF 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A F3-vIN % 1

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Ard - 1

41 * 400-17058 PRESSER BAR HOLDER THIE 9 ¥ I

42 $S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFIE DY AARN 1

44 03 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” A1 (2.0) 1/4 73 1

45 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 VIR 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 04 226-08400 SPRING, F AFIFavtIn 3F 1

47 S$S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (y%32) 01....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128f
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H/H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.27~33)
04....FOR LH-3128,TYPE F

-192 -

TS — U,
QQTI~33R—=YTER/T IV, )
LH-3128 , Pk



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)

SbI) & R (LH-3128—7/H)

~13 —



EF. N0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION __ _______ . aty
1 §§-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 w739 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b AR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. b -AZY 7 93 2
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASHM. b UAZSFT(23) 2
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b UAZTHT (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1MYT FITEIHI) (2)
7 S5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 bAZY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 SS-9080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 oyRs% M 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
9 S§-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 1ht9r 2

11 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AZ 2

12 S§~7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 k529" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

13 S$§-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyhs7HE Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1

14 226-54800 STOPPER, A RAEVANPL MR N C 1

15 101-16804 SHAFT AAY 2-b -39y 1

16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 Yhk7%y" 15/64-28 L=16 2

17 B3418-180-000 SPRING b1 R 2 S 1

18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE ¥IUHI14 1

19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=2.7 & vy D=6 H=2.7 1

20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM, I AN GIMIVIE A (42 ) 1

21 §§-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA23" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (D

22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM ¥I0hIy5 (1)

23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE I a-F -y MYIE £ (D

24 101-17109 BUSHING $I9AIVT AN (D

25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7° ¥y ey 3.0X20 (D

26 ¥ 400-12461 STOPPER PLATE ¥ aght gy Abyn —14 1

27 §§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w7323 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

28 ¥ §S-6111062-TP SCREW oYATTHE Ab 1

29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7AMF D=14.72 W=7 /3 1

30 §S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%2Y° 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM SR 1

32 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%2Y* 1/4-40 L=8 2

33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Z5ANyr D=7 W=8 73 2

34 §S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 11/64-40 L=5 (4)

35 101-16903 SPRING II-N-IT IR 1

36 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 7% h 3 7.5X16X3 1

37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. BAY 2-b Y 93 1

38 §§-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%y" 16/64-28 L=11.5 (D

39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hao-7 377 Cyvr (D

40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK AT 3-p -3 (1)

41 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT hAo-7 377 (n

42 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER Ahu-3 (n

43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 . uyhr+yh M6X0.8 1y2 2

44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT gk oyF (L8 Y) 1

45 S5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

46 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN I7F Iy 2

47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Lyryvyr(93) 1

48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Vy37yvr A (n

49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Vy37¥v7 B (D

50 §§-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

51 WP-0501016-SD WASHER - 5X10.5X1 7% % 5X10.56X1 (2)

52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 2 v3¥y D=6.5 H=3 2

53 226-543056 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT agh 9rF (3% ) 1

54 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v539° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ I-F -5 I3 1

56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [SFVZ VAN 2

57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P nyyt vyt 14P 1

58 §§-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v533° 15/64-28 L=10 2

59 B3041-980-000 SPRING AHITI UM - FIIN 2 1

60 226-55006 JOINT ROD ¥ afyhoyh 1

61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE EVINI T 1

62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER yym YYE - Ju 1

63 §§-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 1

64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER. 5X106.5X1 t79 A % 5X10.5X1 1

65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 2

- 14 -



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
HE¥% Y B4R (LH-3128—-7/H)

-15—




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART NO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTION_ __________ [9SRZ SE. S Qty _
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ Y0924 9% (23) 1
2 01 226-56953 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM., F ¥ Y7724 YFF(73) 1
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3V M4 L=6 (D
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE I Y IAIVIA YR A (1
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YAV 24IFY ) (D
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ Y7570 AIFN 7 €Y
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Fa 3y (N
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 Fa" 33y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥Y7  A{¥a-p (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH I{INA{YF (D)

11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE I{/UZ{IF 14 [€))

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 3 VIRV AL YFUN - (1)

13 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X yIA7Y ZAvFEIN - (1)

14 01 226-56904 SWITCH LEVER, F ¥ IRV I yFUn -F (1)

15 SS-7110710-SP -~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5XI 5% 7 % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER I FYMIN - 1

18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ YIR79377 39h 24V I

19 101-19204 SOLENQID INSTALLING PLATE AR ANSVLE 1

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 7 % 5X10.5X1 4

71 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyH7F Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7RI Yvoeny 1

23 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 El 4MAY 4 2

24 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER INE LAl A 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 YS9 % 6.2X13X1 2

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM L 2935y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L 3 ¥ IA7ILE AYVY 1

29 $S-4153015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA3Y 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-XP  SPRING WASHER MR YR 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 3% 7 % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ¥ IEIVIVI(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥y (1) 1

34 SD-0640321-8 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavazh 4

36 SS5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 Y33y 3/16-28 L=7 I

37 % 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIUN =ZRYNS - 1

38 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1

39 * 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK NS 1

40 * 262-26209 SPRING LMEYERY THAEN TN G 1

47 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LN <N 307 1

42 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

43 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR LH-3128F-0B

- 16 —

LH-3128F-0Bff



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)

7 A N —RKERE% (LH-3128-7/)

35 36 37 38

=17 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _____ ] DESCRIPTION ______ ____ [ SUNE (R Qty _
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 74N =YL IAN (23) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER VAN = HN° - (1)
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 AT 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (D
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k3% % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vzy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 2NN (0
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YL NR) N RS (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN R VRS HI- (1)
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING VAR =N % (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhs$YE 11/64-40 (1)

1 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A VAN T A A (D

12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 4N 1" 4 B (D

13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 740 YL AN (1

14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN =YV AN IS (n

15 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH 3 VALY (N

16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v ool vky 17-0.16 y1 (0.1)

17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y7° a¥a-1 (1.4)

18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE UEEINE A 72 N N (1)

19 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)

20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN VY IhT- (N

22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR AIANTY (1)

23 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v93y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke yavash 2

25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" %y 3/16-28 L=6 1

26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyH7Fyh 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SP. HINGE SCREW D= H= 3 2 3y D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 74N -9y (2) (23) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. 74N ~p &4 93 1

30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsf Wb 11/64-40 1L=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 EF b7 3.2 2

32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VAN -V 1

33 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 wh3y' 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X!1 ¥ 3 3.7X8X1 2

35 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” 74N - 1

36 01 102-09500 WIPER 2 1

37 01 102-09807 WIPER 74N - 1

38 01 102-09906 WIPER VAN - 1

NOTE (iF:id) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIR I

- 18 -



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
KeriiRE£R




| REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ _ _  _ __ DESCRIPTILON ________ _| LS S DU aty

1 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77 Ivh 1

2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

3 S8-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 a3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 0IL TANK V0TV 1

5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 oyhI#Yh 11/64-40 2

6 226-20355 0IL PIPE ASH, A7 ¥19In {70 (73) 1

7 226-20454 FELT ASM. AYIIITIAN(F3) 1

8 226-20702 0IL TUBE EEDEY 1

9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B AYYagn 47 A4 B 1
10 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 0IL WICK GUIDE A7 ITVH AN I
12 * $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vy 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrIvh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER AV7 ¥29239V 44T 1
15 $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A3y 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyH7#vY 11/64-40 I
17 B3517-009-000 0IL FELT REAR I-7° 7758 A 7IAb 2
18 226-19415 0IL ADJUSTING SHAFT AV7 Y 29FAVRY T 7 1
19 $5-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M2y 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 uyhr#vh 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER X202V AT 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 400-12577 PIPE HOLDER AY7 FVVaunt 470 Az 1
24 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa a3y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER AvVagn {)-vHdz 1
26 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 I
27 226-19605 VILENE VPLEV NS 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION Y291y # 1
29 $5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IA¥52Y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-27 % 73 1
31 BI850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER X1-17 F B ~ 1
32 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LT3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyHs#vh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE LA AR ¢ 1
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 vI33y" 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 13- F3-vI35 I
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhs#vh 11/64-40 1
38 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FI-7°VYIYRY 1
40 01 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LYIYRY” 1
41 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.02
42 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.08
43 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM X191 LYhys 3
45 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.51
46 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.4
47 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.05
48 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.21
49 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYYRY 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 759y b I
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 705V v- AYInt ; ]
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 775V Y- AR 1
54 $$-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Pty 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 B3534-012-000 GASKET neyxy 1
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ay N 4T AYT 1
57 $$-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVINM S 3
59 B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER NUF -2y MAD R 1
60 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.01
61 , 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.01
62 02 226-19704 OILING JOINT F1919% 5§ 1
63 01 226-19704 OILING JOINT ¥1919% 7 1
64 02 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VyrIRy 1

NOTE (#£3d) 01....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H
02....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128H

- 20—



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

R R IN— - &S HEEFR

REF, NO

NOTE

1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. A AN - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A AMIN B 49379 1
3 110-76809 BELT COVER B A" AMIAT -B (1
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A MMEN -B 7R 23 (n
5 $$-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA 3 11/64-40 L=12 2
6 ¥ SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%° 3/16-28 L=15.5 T
7 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N F¥F % 4.5X8.5X1 3
8 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 k54 7 % 5X10,5X1 3
9 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEIEYT D=4.1L=20 2

10 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7% 4 3 5X10.5X1 2

11 T10-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. TRRRV9F 5979 1

12 110-78250 THREAD TENS10N BRACKET ASM, LNYXLNFIVIE IE 4 SYT Y QY]

13 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (N

14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION D1SK M F3-337 (2)

15 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1}#3-Y N3 B (1)

16 B3125-012-000 TAREAD TENSION NUT FISER A m

17 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A %Y 11/64-40 L=5 (n

18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 93 MPI{E (1

19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE M- T A (1

20 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER [ A s 2 (1

27 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 T vzy D=4.9H=2.6 [§Y)}

22 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IVLFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n

23 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4, 8X8.4X0.8 v7¥ ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

24 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 b4 4 ¥ 5X10.5X1 2

25 SK-3482500-SC WO0D SCREW D=4,8 L=25 INEVEFY. D=4.8 L=25 2

26 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD Y SERIEE pl

27 01  226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. {PIXVIF (592 ) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE AR FAVIE 98 1 (YT D) (n

29 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMTFS 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

30 * 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK #3974 5 (4)

31 * 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING TRFITIN R (€3]

32 * 229-28808 NUT {MFIIYIIL (2)

33 $§8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 57 11/64-40 L=5 (1N

34 * 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ 377 AHHI{4 ()

35 * 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥{¥ 33 A (1)

36 226-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER FART 57 M

37 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREN D=4.9 H=2.6 4 y§¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

38 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IATFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

39 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 L% ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X!1 k5% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

4] SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 A7 ¥ D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (k&)

0l....FOR JE

-91 —

JEM




12.OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
b My g S ES

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7754 Y (13) 1
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 9% %) (D
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION o7 $HII A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHI1O0N b7 #3137 A (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW 5223 M8 L=10 (D
3 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING RUVZA (D
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (SN EA SN (D
8 110-24106 SPRING [ A /AN EEINE (N
9 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING 10 Ej 4hA7 10 (1
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. Y} FFATY NIy (%) (D)
11 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7533y s (D
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Dyhr3yh M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 bAZY” (2)
14 SM-9061853~-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E bb (D
15 226-22104 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77" 548 394 B 1
16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. b 7r14(73) I
17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L I AN - (D
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT Ly 77ArY 7 1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L} 77443t A D
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b 7744 D
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT L} 7 At (1)
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyH7E b M6 L=12 N
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LT AYE Y 1
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77T 58 39 A 1

—-929 —



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FOR USE IN JAPAN)
FIKERR (1) (BAM

1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1haFI9#(/3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, 1797 (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 18797 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMNTH IY AN (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMTH U337 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9 (vI) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMNTE IY% 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MFINT YA (N
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 1MFANTVI(IR)5 4 (D
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 1A AFANTVIAYT (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMNFANTVHTF & A (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1ha7E 9 (34) (D)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SRSV (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEVEr W) (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION NEVES VAR EY (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST EINE V2 A (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t73%7" M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fara339° M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhs3yh M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fat a2y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 oyhsryh M4X0.7 232 (2)
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 I a3y M4 L=12 (n
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 AT 1337 M4X0.7 L=20 (1
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 oyhs+yh M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3 F % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 oyhsFyh M16X1.5 192 (N
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ; oyhs3yh Ms (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 93 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)
RIUFEBERBR (2) (HRZEKRL)

REF. NO  NOTE PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ _______. [ S S S aty _
1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A MEFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A aFY5 (2)
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A MAFE OIANFI (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A5 177 e e (nH
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMaFh v (91) (N
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT Y% 57 n
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMEFE 7(38) (N
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EVAANDS (1)
9 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NG VL (4)

10 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMFTHY 579 T3y (4)

11 229-30804 SPOOL REST AIFIFY S (4)

12 SM-G061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 €533 M6 L=15 (4)

13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA 23y M5 L=14 (2)

14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFYh M5 (2)

15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (2 (2)

16 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N AP % 16.4X26.6X3.2 6))

17 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYHIFYN M16X1.5 192 (n

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyE7IYh M5 (4)

19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEF A4 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1797 (73) (2)

- 924 —



15.LH-3128—-7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS TYPE

LH-3128—-7TF %27 5 V7L ALERE RS

=

/
0¥
A,

&L

- 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION ________ | | S Qty
1 01  226-73859 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/4" b A¥T(73)1/47(6.4) 1
2 01 226-73552 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/32” 234 A¥L(73)5/32”(4.0) 1
3 01  226-73651 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16” AN A¥T(73)3/16”7 (4.8) 1
4 01  226-73750 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32” A A¥x(73)7/32”7(5.6) 1
5 01  226-73958 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32" 23 AHL(73)9/327(7.1) 1
3 0T 276-74055 SLIDE PRESSER T00T ASM.5/16” AN FFL(7I)5/167(7.9) T
7 01 226-74154 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8" Z25{b A$x(73)3/87(9.5) 1
8 01  226-74253 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” M AHL(23)7/16”(11.1) 1
9 01  226-74352 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/2” M A+r(23)1/27(12.7) 1

10 01 226-74451 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASY.5/8” Z74b A$I(r3)5/8”(15.9) 1
T 0L 226-74550 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASW. 3/4” AN AFT(P)3747(19. 1) T
12 01 226-74659 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8” 34N AHL(73)7/87(22.2) 1
13 01  226-74758 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1” I3V A¥(23)17(25.4) 1
14 01  226-74857 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/8” 23} A4(r3)1.1/8”7(28.6 1
15 01  226-74956 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4” Z3{M A¥r(r3)1.1/4”(31.8 1
16 02 226-71853 SLTDE PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3732 TAY AL (G373 (247 I
17 02  226-71952 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/8” 74 A$x(23)1/87(3.2) 1
18 02  226-72059 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/32” 74N A41(73)5/32”(4.0) 1
19 02  226-72158 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16” Z4b A$T(73)3/16”(4.8) 1
20 02  226-72257 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32” 25N A¥T(13)7/32*(5.6) 1
21 0Z  226-72356 SCIDE PRESSER FOUT ASH.1/4” T L (73)1/47(6.4) T
22 02  226-72455 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32" AN A4 (73)9/32”(7.1) 1
23 02 226-72554 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/16” Z7{b A4x(23)5/16"(7.9) 1
24 02  226-72653 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASH.3/8” 234 A$L(73)3/87(9.5) 1
25 02  226-72752 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” A7 AL (23)7/16”(11.1) 1
76 02  226-72851 SLTDE PRESSER FOOT ASN. 172" AN AFI(7)1/27(12.T) I
27 02 226-72950 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8” 2N A4x(73)5/8”(15.9) 1
28 02  226-73057 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4” 234 A¥L(73)3/47(19.1) 1
29 02 226-73156 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8” 24V AFL(23)7/87(22.2) 1
30 02  226-73255 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1” 23 A$(23)17(25.4) 1
31 02 226-73354 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASN. 1.1/%7 TN AFL(J3)1.1787(28 6 T
32 02  226-73453 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4"” F7AM AFT(23)1.1/47(31.8 1
33 226-75706 RECTIFICATION PLATE ¥{Vaynty 2
34 $§-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3Z2Y° 9/64-40 L=6 4
35 226-75904 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IF{ARIA -#- 2
36 226-75656 AIR NOZZLE ASM.,RIGHT X7-J% W)X I
37 $5-2091210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12.3 W33y 9/64-40 L=12.3 2
38 226-75557 AIR NOZZLE ASM.,LEFT I7-)% W(I3)KR ) 1
39 $S-2091210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12.3 Y73y 9/64-40 L=12.3 2
40 226-71101 RUBBER PLUG VNI 27 FRYY T 1
3| 226-75854 SOLENOTD VALVE MOUNT PLATE ASH T Iy A YR ATS) 1
42 226-75805 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNT PLATE SRV AENIIN M S (D
43 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER By ne 47 AT (n
44 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi1-7° (0.2)
45 PF-0552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. J{RR V¥ 2V-3 73 (H
a5 PT-0205000-01 PLUG 757 (@)
47 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-71=tY 4XM5 (n
48 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 22ky (1
49 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N-T21ZRY (D
50 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRIFY" 3{YN . T I (1
5T PV-T305230-00 MAGNETTC VALVE FIUV Ay @8
52 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MYy 10P (1)
53 HE-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT b vavark (4)
54 HW-1004709-90 VINYL COVERED WIRE [Al=SY 5agV2 3% (0.1
55 HW- 5001400-00 2-C CABLE %7 4{%Y1-} 0.18X12X2 (1
56 SH=4032001-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 F a7y M3 L=20 (@A)
57 SM-4061001-SB SCRFW M6 L=10 FAT I3y M6 L=10 (2)
58 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 3 tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
59 NM-6030001-SB NUT M3 nyhr3#yr M3X0.5 132 (2)
60 NM-6060001-SB NUT M6 uyhriyr Mé 132 (2)
3! RK-0345100-20 7-POLE NYLON PLUG Y MM A (D
62 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7° 3 2P (n
63 HK-0346400- 0B PIN CONTACT b vavarky (2)
64 HK-~0346300-00 TERMINAL b vR-33) AR (2)
65 BT-0400201-EB TUBE4X2 F1-7° 1.3
(i3 DZIT3-555-800 CORD SET HOOK, B IV FARTT B z
67 EA~9500B0I-00 CABLE BAND VALV 4
68 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX 7 1
69 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVEVEYT  D=4.8 L=25 4
70 $S-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 a3y 9/64-40 L=15 1

NOTE (#&)

01... . TYPE §
02....TYPE A

SALAk
AERR

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LH-3128-7,

EEuAOHSI, LE-3128-TL BT,

— 926 —



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
RS- VA —ER (1)

(R9L0L) (Without thread trimmer)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog
T it & 7 ) ]
Code .9 .2
-t
inch mm |Ref,No Part No. Ref,No Part No. Ref.No Part No, Ref,No Part No.
A 137301 2.4 1 226-25008 20 226-35007
B 1/ 3.2 2 226-25107 21 226-30107
c 5/32 4.4 3 226-25206 22 226-35205 39 226-30206
D 3/15 4.8 4 226-25305 23 226-35304 40 226-30404 56 B1613-512-DOH
E 7/32 5.6 5 226-25404 24 226-35403 41 226-30503 57 B1613-512-EOH
F 1/4 6.4 6 226-25503 25 226-35502 42 226-30602 58 B1613-512-FOH
G 9/32 7.1 7 226-25602 26 226-35700 43 226-30800 59 B1613-512-GOH
H 5/16 7.9 8 226-25701 27 226-35809 44 226-30909 60 B1613-512~HOH
K 3/3 9.5 9 226-25800 28 226-35908 45 226-31006 61 B1613-512~K0H
Wo| Zg|11.1] 10 226-25909 29 226-36005 46 226-31105 ¥
L 1/2 12.7 1 226-26006 30 226-36203 47 226-31303 62 B1613-512-L0H
M 5/3 15.9 12 226-26105 31 226-36302 48 226-31402 63 B1613-512-MO0H
N 3/4 19.1 13 226-26204 32 226-36401 49 226-31501 64 B1613-512-NOH
P 7/3 22.2 14 226-26303 33 226-36609 50 226-31709 65 B1613-512-P0OH
q 1 25.4 15 226-26402 34 226-36708 51 226-31808 66 B1613-512-Q0H
R |114]28,6]| 16 226-26501 35 226-36807 52 226-31907 67 B1613-512-ROH
S 17/4]31.8| 17 226-26600 36 226-36906 53 226-32004 68 B1613-512-S0H
T 1 '3/8 34,9 18 226-26709 37 226-37003 54 226-32103 69 B1613-512-TOH
v 1 1/2 38.1 19 226-25808 38 226-37102 55 226-32202 70 B1613-512-U0H
Stitch spec. S Spec. common L
gt R | s *
G *
¥r Standard spec. B24R
Yr Substandard spec, ERELE
¥ Special order B X

—97 -



REE.NO  NOTE PRI NO, DESCRIPTION Cy b4 ay_
1 226-25008 THROAT PLATE 3/32” (2.4MM) nMITA(4NRYFY)3/327 (2. AMM 1
2 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MILR(4MRYFY)1 /87 (3.2MM) 1
3 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) N AA(AMFYHY)5/327 (4MM) 1
4 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) NYLA(1b%Y77)3/16” (4. 8BMM 1
5 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) N AR(1h3Y4Y)T7/327 (5., 6MM 1
6 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MIACIREDFY)1/47 (6, 4M0) 1
7 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) MYAR({MEYFS)9/327 (T IMM i
8 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) N 4R (4M%DF3)5/167(7.9M 1
9 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9.5MM) N1 (1M§Y39)3/87 (9. 5MM 1

10 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1M) NN FYIT/167 (11, 1M 1
11 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2” (12.7MM) N ARCIMNEYFI) /27 (12, TMM 1
12 226-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8” (15.9MM) nYAR({M¥YFY)5/87 (15, 9MM 1
13 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (19.1MM) M AR(4R%YF5)3/47 (19, IMM 1
14 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8” (22.2MM) NAR({MEDFY)T/8” (22, 2MM 1
15 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1”7 (25.4MM) NYLA(4RFYHY )17 (25, 4MM) 1
16 226-~26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8” (28.6MM) NAA(4bYFI)1-1/87(28.6 1
17 226-26600 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4” (31.8MM) NYLR(4M5YFY)1-1/47(31.8 1
18 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8” (34.9MM) MILR(4MFYFT)1-3/87(34.9 1
19 226-25808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2” (38.1MM) MAR(AREDFY)1-1/2"(38.1 1
20 226-35007 FEED DOG 3/32” (2.4MM) A7Un (IN1.4)3/327(2.,43) 1
21 226-30107 FEED DOG 1/8” (3.2MM) A7In 1/87(3 . 2MM) 1
22 226-35205 FEED DOG 5/32” (4.0MM) 2790 (I01.4)5/327(4.03Y 1
23 226-35304 FEED DOG 3/16” (4.8MM) A79n (¥h1.4)3/16(4.83)) 1
24 226-35403 FEED DOG 7/32” (5.6MM) AN (v01.4)7/327(5.63) 1
25 226-35502 FEED DOG 1/4” (6.4MN) A7Un (341.4)1/47(6.437) 1
26 226-35700 FEED DOG 9/32” (7.1MM) A79n (x01.4)9/327(7.13) 1
27 226-35809 FEED DOG 5/16” (7.9MM) 27U (I41.4)5/167(7.93Y 1
28 226-35908 FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM) AoIn (¥41.4)3/87(9.53)) 1
29 226-36005 FEED DOG 7/16” (11.1MM) A7un (¥41.4)7/167(11.13 1
30 226-36203 FEED DOG 1/2” (12.7MM) A2y (In1.4)1/27(12.73) 1
31 226-36302 FEED DOG 5/8™ (15.9MM) A79n (IN1.4)5/87(15.93Y 1
32 226-36401 FEED DOG 3/4” (19.1MM) Aoyn (3h1.4)3/47(19.13) 1
33 226-36609 FEED DOG 7/8” A79n whl 4 7/8 22/23) 1
34 226-36708 FEED DOG 1" (25.4MM) 79N Ihl.4 17 25.43) 1
35 226-36807 FEED DOG 1.1/8” (28.6MM) Ar7ynt Ip1.4 1.1/8” 28.6 1
36 226-36906 FEED DOG 1.1/4” (34.9MM) A7t 3nl.41.1/47 34.9 1
37 226-37003 FEED DOG 1.3/8” (34.9MM) 790 wh1.4 1.3/8” 34.9 1
38 226-37102 FEED DOG 1.1/2" (38.1MM) A7 (3A1.4)1-1/27(38.1 1
39 226-30206 FEED DOG 5/32” (4.0MM) A79n 5/327 (4 . 0MM) 1
40 226-30404 FEED DOG 3/16” (4.8MM) A2Yn 3/16” (4. 8MM) 1
41 226-30503 FEED DOG 7/32” (5.6MM) A7Un 7/327(5.6MM) 1
42 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 A2Un 1/47(6.4MM) 1
43 226-30800 FEED DOG 9/32” (7.1MM) A79n9/327 (7, 1MM) 1
44 226-30909 FEED DOG 5/16” (7.9MM) A29n 5/16” (7. 9MM) 1
45 226-31006 FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM) A79n 3/87(9.5MM) 1
46 226-31105 FEED DOG 7/16” (11.1HM) A2INT7/167 (11, 1MM) 1
47 226-31303 FEED DOG 1/2” (12.7MM) A7UN 1/27 (12, THM) 1
48 226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8” (15.9MM) A79n 5/87(15. 9MM) 1
49 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4” (19.1MM) A7In3/47 (19, 1MM) 1
50 226-31709 FEED DOG 7/8” (2.2MM) A7Un T/8” (2. 2MM) 1
51 226-31808 FEED DOG 1” (25.4MM) A7Un 17 (25, 4MM) 1
52 226-31907 FEED DOG 1.1/8” (28.6MM) A29n 1-1/87(28,6MM) 1
53 226-32004 FEED DOG L.1/4” (31.4MM) A2In 1-1/47(31.4MM) 1
54 226-32103 FEED DOG 1.3/8” (34.9MM) A7Un 1-3/87(34.9MM) 1
55 226-32202 FEED DOG 1.1/2” (38.1MM) A2Un1-1/27(38. 1MM) 1
56 B1613-512-DOH FEED DOG 3/16” 29N 3/16 (79%)) 1
57 B1613-512-ECH FEED DOG 7/32” A7un 7/32 (79%)) 1
58 B1613-512-FOH FEED DOG 1/4” A2 174 (7Y%)) 1
59 B1613-512-GOH FEED DOG 9/32” 2N 9/32 (7y%)) 1
60 B1613-512-HOH FEED DOG 5/16" 79N 5/16 (7y%)) 1
61 BI1613-512-KO0OH FEED DOG 3/8” A7Yn 3/8 (7YE)) 1
62 B1613-512-LOH FEED DOG 1/2” 2N 1/2 (79%)) 1
63 B1613-512-MOH FEED DOG 5/8” 1798 5/8 (7y%)) 1
64 B1613-512-NOH FEED DOG 3/4" 1298 3/4 (7¥%)) 1
65 B1613-512-POH FEED DOG 7/8” r7un 7/8 (79%)) 1
66 B1613-512-Q0H FEED DOG 1”7 17Un 14uF (7Y%)) 1
67 B1613-512-ROH FEED DOG 1-1/8” 79 1-1/8 (7y¢)) 1
68 BI613-512-SOH FEED DOG 1-1/4" F7In 1-1/4 (79%)) 1
69 B1613-512-TOH FEED DOG 1-3/8" 29N 1-3/8 (79%)) 1
70 B1613-512-U0H FEED DoG 1-1/2" AN 1-1/2 (79%7) 1

- 98 —



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
- Um—ER (2)

(£9%0) (Without thread trimmer)
Needle gauge size Presser Foot asm,
¢ & m & z(8)
(Tip-divided)
Code £ N=— = (BHREHN) 5
inch mm |Ref.No, Part No. |Ref.No. Part No. |Ref.No. Part No.
A (3730 2.4 1 226-37557
B |l/8 3.2 2 226-37656
¢ |5/320| 4.4 3 226-37755 20 101-52650
D |3g| 4.8| 4 226-37854 21 101-52759 37 226-40353
E |7/320| 5.6 5 226-37953 22 101-52858 38 226-40452
F |1/ 6.4 6 226-38050 23 101-52957 39 226-40551
G 930 | 7.1 .7 226-38258 24 101-53054 40 226-40759
H 5/16 7.9 8 226-38357 25 101-53153 41 226-40858
K 3/3 9.5 9 226-38456 26 101-53252 42 226-40957
W 7/16 11.1 10 226-38555 27 101-53351 43 226-41054
L /9 12,7 1 226-38753 28 101-53450 44 226-41252
] S/ |15.9| 12 226-38852 29 101-53559 45 226-41351
N 3/4 {19.1| 13 226-38951 30 101-53658 46 226-41450
P 7/3 22.2 14 226-39157 31 101-53757 47 226-41658
Q 1 25 4| 15 226-39256 32 101-53856 48 226-41757
R 1 1/3 28.6 16 226-39355 33 101-53955 49 226-41856
S 1 1/4 31.8 17 226-39454 34 101-54052 50 226-41955
T 13,8]34.9] 18 226-39553 35 101-54151 51 226-42052
u 1 ]/2 38.1 19 226-39652 36 101-54250 52 226-42151
Stitch spec. % ‘lﬁf
Bt # * % *
¥ Standard spec, BEMH
Y¢ Substandard spec. ARELH

- 99 —




EF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTXO. . ___ DESCRIPTION _ _._ ______| LS S SR Qry
1 226-37557 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/32”(2.4MM) ¥ avid1l.6(23)3/327(2.4 1
2 226-37656 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/8”(3.2MM) ¥ avtHrl.6(23)1/87(3.2M 1
3 226-37755 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/32” (4.4MM) Y aut41l.6(23)5/327(4.4 1
4 226-37854 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16” (4.8MM) Y aui#l.6(23)3/167(4.8 1
5 226-37953 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32" (5.6MM) a1, 6(23)7/327(5.6 1
6 226-38050 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/4” (6.4MM) Y avAHI1.6(73)1/47(6.4M 1
7 226-38258 PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32” (7.1MM) I avAdIl.6(23)9/327(7.1 1
8 226-38357 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/16” (7.9MM) It auttrl.6(73)5/167(7.9 1
9 226-38456 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8”(9.5MM) Y a4l 6(73)3/8”(9.5M 1

10 226-38555 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16”(11.1MM) ¥ avr¥rl.6(73)7/167(11.1 1

I1 226-38753 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/2” (12.7MN) Y AE¥I1.6(23)1/27(12.7 1

12 226-38852 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8” (15.9MM) Yy avi#1l.6(23)5/87(15.9 1

13 226-38951 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4”(19.1MM) ¥ avkdrl.6(23)3/47(19.1 1

14 226-39157 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8”(22.2MM) I ayAtIl.6(73)7/87(22.2 1

15 226-39256 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1” (25.4MM) I a9$Il . 6(/3) 17 (25.4MM 1

16 226-39355 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/8”(28.6MNM Y agr#Il.6(73)1.1/87(28 1

17 226-39454 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4”(31.8MM ¥ avi¥Il.6(23)1.1/47(31 1

18 226-39553 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.3/8”(34.9MM y ayA$l.6(23)1.3/87(34 1

19 226-39652 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/2”(38.1MM ¥ avidrl.6(23)1.1/27(38 1

20 101-52650 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32” 41 (2.0) 5/32 73 1

21 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” 91 (2.0) 3/16 73 1

22 101-52858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32" 4T (2.0) 7/32 73 1

23 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" 1 (2.0) 1/4 73 1

24 101-53054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32” I (2.0) 9/32 73 1

25 101-53153 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16” T¥1 (2.0) 5/16 /3 1

26 101-53252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8” I¥1 (2,0) 3/8 73 1

27 101-53351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/16” 41 (2,0) 7/16 73 1

28 101-53450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2” I (2.0) 1/2 73 1

29 101-53559 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/8” I (2.0) 5/8 /3 1

30 101-53658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4” T41 (2.0) 3/4 73 1

31 101-53757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8” T4 (2.0) 7/8 73 1

32 101-53856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1”7 1 (2.0) 173 1

33 101-53955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/8” 1 (2.0) 1-1/8 73 1

34 101-54052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/4” ¥ (2.0) 1-1/4 73 1

35 101-54151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-3/8” 141 (2.0) 1-3/8 73 1

36 101-54250 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/2" L (2.0) 1-1/2 73 1

37 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16" (4.8MM) ULy 2vA4(73)3/16" (4.8 1

38 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32” (5.6MM) $EULY 29MHIT(73)7/327(5.6 1

39 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/4”(6.4MX) LY 29AdI(s3)1/47(6.4 1

40 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32” (7.1MM) FUL Y 294 (£3)9/327 (7.1 1

41 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/16” (7.9MM) 7Ly 2944 (22)5/16" (7.9 1

42 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8”(9.5MM) ULy 29F¥r(23)3/87(9.5 1

43 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” (11.1MM) $EUL Y 29t T(H3)7/167 (11 1

44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/2”(12.7MM) FEuL Y a9k (23)1/27(12.7 1

45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8”(15.9MM) $E7L Y 2941 (23)5/8”7(15.9 1

46 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4”(19.1MN) 7Ly 29F¥I(73)3/47(19.1 1

47 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8”(22.2MM) LY 2t T(£3)7/87(22.2 1

48 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1”(25.4MM) FXULY avAHI(73)17(25.44 1

49 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/87(28.6MM 7Ly 29AHT(23)1,1/87(2 1

50 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4”(31.8MM $EULY 29HT(43)1.1/47 (3 1

51 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.3/87(34.9MM 7Ly avidr(3)1.3/87(3 1

52 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/2”(38.1MM VLY avAdI(23)1.1/27(3 1

- 30—



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
Ry —VE—ER (3)

(R¥)44&) (With thread trimmer)
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog(with Thread Trimmer) Needle clamp asm.
(with Thread Trimmer)
B HETE LIS 2 Y& (%9 H) B8
<
Code ﬁ -4 0 @
v L o
inchi{ mm [Ref.No Part No. |ReflNo Part No. [Ref.No Part No. |Ref.No Part No. [Ref.No Part No.
A 8/32] 2.4 1 226-60104 18 | 226-65004 64 | 101-47551
B |18 3.2} 2 226-60203 19 | 226-65103 65 101-47650
C |5732] 4.4] 3 226-60302 | 20 | 226-65202 | 35 102-37907 66 | 101-47759
D |31¢| 4.8| 4 226-60401 21 226-65301 36 102-38004 | 50 | 102-39101 67 101-47858
E {7732 5.6| 5 226-60500 | 22 | 226-65400 | 37 102-38103 | 51 102-39200 | 68 | 101-47957
F |14 6.41 6 226-60609. | 23 | 226-65509 | 38 102-38202 52 102-39309 | 69 | 101-48054
G |9/32] 7.1 7 226-60708 | 24 | 226-65707 39 102-38301 53 102-39408 | 70 | 101-48153
H |5/16| 7.9| 8 226-60807 25 | 226-65806 | 40 102-38400 | 54 102-39507 | 71 101-48252
K |38 9.5| 9 226-60906 | 26 | 226-65905 | 41 102-38509 | 55 102-39606 | 72 | 101-48351
W o |7/16]11.1] 10 226-61003 | 27 | 226-66002 | 42 101-68300 | 56 101-70801 73 | 101-48450
L Trg 1127 11 226-61102 28 | 226-66200 | 43 102-38707 57 102-39804 | 74 [ 101-48559
M |58 {15.9] 12 226-61201 29 | 226-66309 | 44 102-38806 | 58 102-39903 | 75 | 101-48658
N |3/4 |19.1| 13 | 226-61300 | 30 | 226-66408 | 45 102-38905 | 59 101-71106 | 76 | 101-48757
P {78 |22.2| 14 | 226-61409 | 31 226-66606 | 46 101-68706 | 60 101-71205 | 77 101-48856
Q 1 25.4| 15 226-61508 | 32 | 226-66705 | 47 102-39002 61 101-71304 | 78 | 101-48955
R {11/8]28.6| 16 226-61607 33 | 226-66804 | 48 101-68904 | 62 101-71403 | 79 | 101-49052
S j11/4131.8]| 17 226-61706 | 34 | 226-66903 | 49 101-69001 63 101-71502 | 80 [ 101-49151
T |[18,g|34.9 81 | 101-49250
U {11/9138.1 82 | 101-49359
Stitch spec. i Spec, common * hat Spec. common
g # 8B e HHLE x ftHAR
YrStandard spec. B4R

-31-

Y¢Substandard spec.

BREMR




REF.NO _NOTE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 4 A Qty
1 226-60104 THROAT PLATE 3/32" 1MEUAYLR(3/327) 1
2 226-60203 THROAT PLATE 1/8” 1h%UAY7R(1/87) 1
3 226-60302 THROAT PLATE 5/32" 1h%URYLR(5/327) 1
4 226-60401 THROAT PLATE 3/16" 1h%UAY1H(3/167) )
5 226-60500 THROAT PLATE 7/32” 1h5In14(7/32") 1
] 726-60600 TRROAT PLATE 1/2 TRSINITECT74™) T
7 226-60708 THROAT PLATE 9/32” 1h%InY1R(9/32") 1
8 226-60807 THROAT PLATE 5/16” 1b5IN44(5/16™) 1
9 226-60906 THROAT PLATE 3/8” 1b%InY44(3/8") 1

10 226-61003 THROAT PLATE 7/16” Ab%IAY1R(7/167) 1
T 226-61102 THROAT PLATE 172" TREINFA(T727) T
12 226-61201 THROAT PLATE 5/8" 1h%InY14(5/8”) 1
13 226-61300 THROAT PLATE 3/4” 1bEYAYLH(3/47) 1
14 226-61409 THROAT PLATE 7/8” XURY15(7/8”) 1
15 226-61508 THROAT PLATE 1” ETINIT LS 1
16 226-61607 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" INSIRITA(T-1787) T
17 226-61706 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4” 1bEYAILR(1-1/4") 1
18 226-65004 FEED DOG 3/32" REUAIUN (YA1.4)3/327 (2 1
19 226-65103 FEED DOG 1/8” hEIAIYA (FA1.4)1/87(3, 1
20 226-65202 FEED DOG 5/32" MEUA2UN (YA1.4)5/327 (4 1
71 226-65301 FEED DOG 3/16” TYEUITA (Y01,4)3/167 (4 1
22 226-65400 FEED DOG 7/32” hEUAIYA (TA1.4)7/327 (5 1
23 226-65509 FEED DOG 1/4" 1bEUAPUN (S1.4)1/47 (6. 1
24 226-65707 FEED DOG 9/32” ADEIEIIA (T1.4)9/327 (7 1
25 226-65806 FEED DOG 5/16” AhEUAIIA (T1,4)5/167 (7 1
26 726-65905 FEED DOG 3/8” TRETFFIN (BT, 4)3/8™ (9. I
27 226-66002 FEED DOG 7/16” hFUAIYA (FR1.4)7/167 (1 1
28 226-66200 FEED DOG 1/2” 1M5VA29N (IN1.4)1/727 (12 1
29 226-66309 FEED DOG 5/8” 1bEIAIYA (Y1.4)5/8” (15 1
30 226-66408 FEED DOG 3/4" 1hEUAIYN (IH1.4)3/47 (19 1
31 226-66606 FEED DOG 7/8" TREUAIIN (AT, 47787 (22 I
32 226-66705 FEED DOG 1” AhEUAPYN (TH1.4)17(25.4 1
33 226-66804 FEED DOG 1-1/8” AhFURZUR (THL.4)1-1/87( 1
34 226-66903 FEED DOG 1-1/4” AREIRPURT (IHL.4)1-1/47( 1
35 102-37907 FEED DOG 5/32 132N 294 5/32 1
76 T02-33004 FEED DOG 3/16 TREVATIN 298 3716 T
37 102-38103 FEED .D0G 7/32 1MUY 290 7/32 1
38 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 1MEUA2IN 290 1/4 1
39 102-38301 FEED DOG 9/32 M5V 290 9/32 1
40 102-38400 FEED DOG 5/16 1h¥UAIIN 2h 5/16 1
Iyl T103-38509 FEED DOG 378 TrEIEITN 2K 378 T
42 101-68300 FEED DOG 7/16" 1h594290 (2) /16 1
43 102-38707 FEED DOG 1/2 REURTIN 2 1/2 1
44 102-38806 FEED DOG 5/8 1bEIAIIN 5/8 1
45 102-38905 FEED DOG 3/4 h¥URIYN 374 1
6 T01-68706 FEED DOG 7/8” TSV (2) 778 )
47 102-39002 FEED DOG 1” EIPYN 14 1
48 101-68904 FEED DOG 1-1/8” AbEVA2IN (2) 1-1/8 1
49 101-69001 FEED D0G 1-1/4" 1bEVEIIN (2) 1-1/4 1
50 102-39101 FEED DOG 3/16 1hFUAIUN 2X3 3/16 1
51 102-39200 FEED DOG 7/32 N7 2X3 7732 I
52 102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4 AMEUA2IN 2X3 1/4 1
53 102-39408 FEED DOG 9/32 1h¥UAIYA 2X3 9/32 1
54 102-39507 FEED DOG 5/16 1h%UA2Un 2X3 5/16 1
55 102-39606 FEED DOG 3/8 {h¥)A2IN 2X3 3/8 1
56 T01=70801 FEED DOG 7/16” TRSUATIN (2X3) 7/T6 T
57 102-39804 FEED D06 1/2 1h¥YAIYN 2X3 1/2 1
58 102-39903 FEED D06 5/8 1h%912U0 5/8 1
59 101-71106 FEED DOG 3/4” 1hURPYN (2X3) 3/4 1
60 101-71205 FEED DOG 7/8” 1h%UAPIN (2X3) 7/8 1
6T T01-71304 FEED DOG 1" TNSTEFT~ (2K3) 1 T
62 101-71403 FEED D0G-1-1/8" 1bEYAPYA (2X3) 1-1/8 1
63 101-71502 FEED DOG 1-1/4” 1hE9A7UN (2X3) 1-1/4 1
64 101-47551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/32” MR 3/32 73 1
65 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” MM A 1/8 73 1
t6 T01-27759 NEEDLE CLANP ASK, 57377 R X 5/32 7% I
67 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16” MR A 3/16 73 1
68 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASK. 7/32” MM A 7/32 93 1
69 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" MM R 1/4 73 1
70 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASN. 9/32” N A 9/32 73 1
71 T01-48252 NEEDLE CLANP ASK. 5/16" MYV X 5716 7% i
72 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAKP ASM. 3/8” MR A 3/8 73 1
73 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAXP ASM. 7/16” MR R 7/16 73 1
74 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/2” MV A 1/2 73 1
75 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8” M A 5/8 73 1
RS T01-48757 NEEDLE CLANP ASN, 3/4” AN A 374 7% |
77 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8” M A 7/8 73 1
78 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1" MY A 1" 93 1
79 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8” MY A 1-1/8 93 1
80 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4” MY A 1-1/4 73 1
13 T0T-49250 NEEDLE CLANP AN T=3/8” AT X T-378 7% T
82 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2" I A 1-172 3 1

-32 —



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)
K-V —ER (4)

(LH-3128Ff) (For LH-3128F) ¥ Special order HAEX
Needle gauge size Throat plate Throat plate Feed Dog Presser Foot asm. Swive) guide
for Taping Presser asm.
¢ R 77" HAHK % B Y & # & a2 7MY BER(8)
E
Code E cE'z
.4 - .
-+ - =
E
AL E
™~
inch| mm |RefNo] Part No. jRef.No] Part No. |[RefNo] Part No. |[RefNo] Part No. |Ref.No| Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 1 226-28002 8 226-25107 15 226-34000 22 226-27152 29 226-47051
¥ c 5/321 4.4 2 226-28101 9 226-25206 16 226-34109 23 226-27251
D 3/1g| 4.8 3 226-28200 10 226-25305 17 226-34208 24 226-27350 30 226-47150
¥ E 7/32 5.6 4 226-28309 11 226-25404 18 226-34307 25 226-27459 31 226-47259
F 1/4 6.4 5 226-28408 12 226-25503 19 226-34406 26 226-27558 32 226-47358
G 9/32 7.1 [ 226-28507 13 226-25602 20 226-34505 27 226-27657 33 226-47457
H 5/1(5 7.9 7 226-28606 14 226-25701 21 226-34604 28 226-27756 34 226-47556
R Bed Slide asm,. Bed Slide asm.
Needle gauge size (with Tread Trimmer) (with Tread Trimmer Stitch spec,F)
B BYORCE) (RY9) BUlR (H) (RUVE-FIR)
Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm. Bed Slide asm,
Code (Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
£PURVE(E) A £qyRYR(A) A RUE(E)R RUYE(H)A
J-}
o e P
inch| mm |RefNo/ Part No. {Ref.No, Part No. |RefNo| Part No, |Ref.No/ Part No.
A [ ¥39] 2.4
S S S 35 226-50857 39 226-50352 43 226-01058 47 226-00555
w | e|11.4
L {1y 12,7
S S S 36 226-50956 40 226-50451 44 226-01157 48 226-00654
N |34 {191
P g .
S S S 37 226-51053 41 226-50550 45 226-01256 49 226-00753
Q 1 25.86
S 11 |31.8
S S 38 ; 226-51152 42 226-50659 46 226-01355 50 226-00852
u (112 |38.1 '
TEAG 7415 -
Needie gauge size Front metal Inner metal Needle gauge size Wiper
it @ g AN FOAGN F ) PR
Code \’ Code @
3-+ © M 3-+
inch{ mm |Ref.No Part No. Ref .No Part No, inch! mm [Ref.Nol! Part No,
A 3/32 2.4 A 3/32 2.4
S 51 | B1802-512-0A0-A | 53 | B1803-515-0A0 S S S 55 | 102-09203
P |78 |22.2 K |38 | 9.5
Q 1 25.4 W Trel11.1
S S S 52 B1802-512-0AB 54 101-12357 S S 56 102-09500
u |1z (381 M |58 {15.9
N 3/4 21
S S S | 57 | 102-09807
P T (22,2
Q 1 25.4
S S S 58 | 102-09906
s |14 (31,8

- 33 -




KEF. NO

NOTE

EF. N0 _NTE PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION ________ ] vy A A Qty
1 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F-7° 953y nNI{A(1/87) 1
2 226-28101 THROAT PLATE 5/32” F-7° Y¥n)44(5/327) 1
3 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16” F-7° 9739 MI{A(3/16”7) 1
4 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32” F-7" YENILA(T7/327) 1
5 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7° 939 MLA(1/47) 1
6 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/327 F-7° 9539 nI{4(9/327) I
7 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F=7" V%390 )14(5/16") 1
8 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MILALPEYIFIIL/87 (3. 2MM) 1
9 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) NAR(AMEYFY)5/327 (4MM) 1

10 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) MR P%YFY)3/167 (4.8 ]

11 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) MARANEIF)7/327(5.6MM 1

12 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4” (6.4MM) MIAR(AMHDFY)1/47(6.4MM) 1

13 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) MARAPEIFY)9/327 (7. 1M 1

14 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) NIAE (4D%)43)5/167(7.9M 1

15 226-34000 FEED DOG F 1/8” F7UN F(1/8”) 1

16 226-34109 FEED DOG F 5/32" X790 F(5/327) 1

17 226-34208 FEED DOG F 3/16” F7In F(3/16”) 1

18 226-34307 FEED DOG, 7/32” AU F(7/327) 1

19 226-34406 FEED DOG F 1/4” F7UN F(1/4™) 1

20 226-34505 FEED DOG F 9/32” X790 F(9/32”) 1

21 226-34604 FEED DOG F 5/167 790 F(5/167) I

22 226-27152 " PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8” F¥ 29t41(23)1/8" 1

23 226-27251 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 5/32” F¥ 294 ¥x(73)5/32" 1

24 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” Fy 194¥1(73)3/16” 1

25 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32” Fy a9441(73)7/32" 1

26 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4" FY a9%¥1(73)1/4” 1

27 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32” Fy a9441(23)9/32” 1

28 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16” Fy 29443(73)5/16” 1

29 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/8” 247 W A AH1(73)1/8” 1

30 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” 247 M A A¥1(23)3/16”7 1

31 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32” A7 W AN AFT(73)7/32” 1

32 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4” 247 W AN F¥2(73)1/4”7 1

33 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 247 Vb Ah A$1(73)9/327 1

34 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER ASM.5/16” A7 W AN A¥L(73)5/16” 1

35 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AREYAN VLA )) AY3 1

36 226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. IV SEELICZ RN YE 1

37 226-51053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C ARRYZN ILA(E V) €73 1

38 226-51152 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., D AMRIZN D1A(e V) DI 1

39 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A IAFI2N VLR(3% ) A3 1

40 226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AMFYZN ILH(3% ) B3 1

4] 226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C FhEYZN ILA(3F ) C/3 1

42 226-50659 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D AMRYAN DLA(3F ) D3 1

43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN ULA(EA )) AZS 1

44 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN Y4 (e ) B3 1

45 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C 2N LA Y) €73 1

46 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C 28 YLRCeR HD(IR) 1

47 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN YLA(3% ) A3 1

48 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN UMA(3%) BIR 1

49 226-00753 BED SL1DE R1GHT, ASM., C AN YLR(3%) O3 1

50 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D AN UL4(3%) DI3 1

51 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRS 7 RTAAN 73 1

52 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRy 7 RTAAL J3 1

53 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE IR T FHARN IR 1

54 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE AT TFHARN I3 1

55 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” LN - 1

56 102-09500 WI1PER AN - 1

57 102-09807 WIPER AN - 1

58 102-09906 WIPER 7AN - I

- 34 —



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(Obsocleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates
place your orders,

TEERE, $%Rev . No . METSE(EAL,
RENEREFLVEBDEAL, HIRENERECH, THUTELT,
: 29139300

No.0942-06]- - -Rev.No.

%*A:Added partsBNfSE/D:0bsoleted partsHlBRSE/E:Erratunil

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev . PagelRef. Parts No.
# MNo. | B No. i & * Mo, | B |No. i &
D| 05 2 34(100-04109 06 2 34(229-01805
06 2 621400-21415
D| 05 4 11:B1210-526-0A0 06 4 111226-80656
D| 05 4 28 (110-32562 06. 4 281229-37965
D| 05 8 39 /B1820-563-000 06 8 39|B1820-051-000

06 8 881226-15462

05 10 7188-7121410-S8P 06 10 71SS-7121410-TP

05 10 18(110-09909 06 10 181229-11804

05 10 20|1110-52701 06 10 20({229-12000

05 10 22{110-72006 06 10 221229-405086

05 12 17110-71800 06 12 11229-07802

05 12 131110-07101 06 12 131229-08909

05 12 19(110-18207 06 12 191229-20201

05 12 36 (110-71602 06 12 36(229-07505

05 12 37 (110-71701 06 12 371229-07604

05 12 411226-08004 06 12 41|1400-17058

05 14 26|226-54701 06 141 26|(400-12461

05 14 28188-2110930-8°P 06 14 28(S8S-6111052-TP

05 16 37|111-00500 " 06 16 371229-52501

05 16 39{B1506-352-000 06 16 391262-26407

05 16 401135-15606 06 16 40(262-26209

05 20 1|/B3530-5565-000 06 20 1{229-24708

05 20 12|88-6121610-8P 06 20 12|18S-6121610-TP

05 20 231226-19902 06 20 231400-12577

05 21 61SS-6121610-SP 06 21 6/SS-6121610-TP

05 21 30!/B3126-012-000 06 21 301229-28907

05 21 31;B3129-012-B00 06 21 311229-29004

05 21 32|B3125-012-000 06 21 321229-28808

05 21 341110-78102 06 21 341229-28402

05 21 35B3211-555-000 06 21 35(1229-28303

OO ||| |O|O |||l ||| || |0

05 23 ALL PARTS-%2 % 06 23 ALL PARTS-% %

iz |||z > (> > > > > >

06 24 ALL PARTS-%2 1%

- 35—




NUMEIRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H N i H N e H N (g H N
BT-0400201-EB 26 65 | CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6150430-SP 4 57 SS-2080810-SP 14 1
BT-0500300-EA 10 53 €Q-2020000-00 8 40 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 S5-2090710-TP 2 26
BT-0600401-EB 26 44 €Q-2020000-00 8§ 44 NS-6680320-SP 10 59 S8-2090710-TP 2 28
B1104-051-000 2 31 €Q-2520000-00 4 4 NS-6700420-SP 20 20 S5-2090710-TP 2 30
B1202-512-000 4 14 (Q-2520000-00 4 8 S5-2090710-TP 2 35
B1214-038-000 20 52 CQ-2520000-00 10 54 PF-0552040-A0 26 45 SS-2091210-SP 26 37
B1414-512-000 20 59 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 PJ-0205000-01 26 46 S5-2091210-SP 26 39
B1438-512-B00 4 5l CS-0300711-SP 18 22 PJ-3010405-02 26 47 SS-2110920-TP 2 37
B1501-581-000 12 40 | CS-070081B-SH 14 33 PJ-3010605-03 26 48 SS-2110920-TP 14 27
B1506-227-T00-A 12 39 | CS-102121A-SH 10 11 PJ-3010652-01 26 49 S5-2110930-SP 20 29
B1515-051-000 14 46 CS-1470710-SH 14 29 PJ-3080400-02 26 68 S§-3090520-Sp 18 33
B1521-555-000 12 2 CS-1471012-8H 8 74 PJ-3090052-03 26 50 SS-3090610-SP 2 19
B1603-512-000 10 48 PS-0300201-KP 14 25 SS-4091520-SP 26 70
B1604-012-000-A 10 43 D2112-555-B00 2 6 PS-0600502-KP 12 35 S8-41106515-SP 8§ 66
B1610-512-000 10 33 D2112-555-B00 2 48 PT-0502700-S0 4 50 SS-4110515-SP 12 47
B1613-512-DOH 28 56 D2113-555-B00 26 66 PV-1305230-00 26 51 SS-4110515-Sp 21 17
B1613-512-EOH 28 57 D2427-5565-B00-B 14 42 SS-4110515-SP 21 33
B1613-512-FOH 28 58 | D2428-555-B00-A 14 41 RE-0320000-K0 18 31 SS-4110615-SP 6 37
B1613-512-GOH 28 59 D2430-555-B00 14 39 RE-0400000-K0 16 23 SS-4110615-SP 20 24
B1613-512-HOH 28 60 D2464-555-B00 16 22 RE-0500000-K0 10 3 S8-4110715-8P 1229
B1613-512-KOH 28 61 D3129-555-D00 6 19 RE-0500000-K0 129 SS-4110715-Sp 20 10
B1613-512-LOH 28 62 D3159-555-B00 1226 RE-0500000-K0 12 12 SS-4110715-SP 20 26
B1613-512-MOH 28 63 D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 RE-0500000-K0 12 18 SS-4110815-SP 2 1
B1613-512-NOH 28 64 D3164-555-B00 12 28 RE-0500711-KP 10 42 SS-4110815-SP 2 4
B1613-512-POH 28 65 D3171-415-B0H 8§ 62 RE-0900000-K0 10 14 SS-4110815-SP 8§ 58
B1613-512-Q0H 28 66 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 S5-4110815-SP 10 25
B1613-512-ROH 28 67 EA-9500B01-00 14 65 R0-0371801-00 123 SS-4110815-SP 20 54
B1613-512-SOH 28 68 EA-9500B01-00 20 58 R0-0922702-00 10 17 SS-4110815-Sp 20 57
B1613-512-TOH 28 69 | EA-9500B01-00 26 67 R0-0982401-00 22 6 SS-4111015-SP 2 b2
B1613-512-UCH 28 70 R0-1952401-00 20 2 SS-4111015-8P 12 33
B1633-470-000 10 65 HA-0005900-00 18 15 R0-4372002-00 4 35 S5-4111215-8P 12 31
B1636-581-B00 10 32 HA-0019000-00 16 10 SS-4111215-SP 20 15
B1653-470-000 100 67 | HK-0346100-20 26 6l SB-1200001-00 4 34 SS-4111216-S8p 21 5
B1802-512-0AB 34 52 HK-0346101-00 26 52 SB-1200002-00 8§ 17 SS-4111815-SP - 20 3
B1802-512-0A0-A 8 3 HK-0346101-40 14 57 SD-0470281-SP 6 7 SS-4120615-SP 2 7
B1802-512-0A0-A 34 5l HK-0346200-20 26 62 SD-0490261-SP 21 21 SS-4120615-SP 2 9
B1803-515-0A0 8 11 HK-0346300-00 26 64 3D-0490261-SP 21 37 S5-4120615-SP 6 43
B1803-515-0A0 34 53 HK-0346400-0B 14 56 SD-0500301-SP 18 27 SS-4120615-Sp 16 42
B1816-512-000 § b HK-0346400-0B 16 35 SD-0600271-SP 14 19 SS-4120615-SP 16 43
B1820-051-000 8§ 39 | HK-0346400-0B 18 24 SD-0600322-SD 1217 SS-4120615-SP 18 25
B1821-051-000 § 41 HK-0346400-0B 26 53 SD-0640321-SP 16 34 SS-4121015-SP 2 21
B1822-051-000 8 42 HK-0346400-0B 26 63 SD-0650305-TP 14 52 SS-4150915-8P 2 16
B1823-051-000 8§ 45 | HW-1004709-90 26 54 SD-0650321-TP 18 5 SS-4153015-SP 16 29
B1834-512-000-A 20 36 | HW-2003900-00 18 16 SD-0720332-SP 12 14 SS-5090610-SP 2 55
B1850-512-000 20 31 HW-5000700-00 16 9 SD-0800422-CP 10 5 S5-5090610-SP 14 9
B1851-512-000 20 30 HW-5000700-00 18 17 SD-0870601-SP 4 56 S5-5090610-SP 26 34
B2024-771-000 18 7 HW-5001400-00 26 55 SD-0900701-TP 10 61 SS-6080320-SP 18 23
B3041-980-000 14 59 SK-3412000-SC 21 9 S5-6081810-SP 10 47
B3112-704-000 6 21 MDP-500B1400 4 66 SK-3482500-SC 21 25 SS-6090630-SP 2 36
B3114-232-000 6 20 | M4002-110-000 4 22 SK-3482500-SC 21 41 SS-6090670-TP 10 1
$3121-352-000 6 39 M4007-110-0AA 4 23 SK-3482500-SC 26 69 SS-6090810-SP 8 82
B3125-012-000 21 16 ¥4007-110-0AB 4 24 SL-4030691-SC 26 58 SS-6111052-TP 14 28
B3126-012-000 6 16 M6043-350-A4A 2 67 SM-0081001-SD 22 b SS-6111140-SP 2 5
33126-012-000 21 14 SM-4030601-SN 18 3 S8-6111210-SP 4 26
B3129-012-A00 6 18 NM-6030001-SB 26 59 SM-4030601-SN 18 20 SS-6111610-Sp 20 22
B3129-012-B00 21 15 | NM-6040002-SE 23 21 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 SS-6111610-SP 20 35
B3137-527-0A0 6 32 NM-6040002-SE 23 24 SM-4032001-SC 26 56 S8-6120940-SP 14 63
B3138-527-000 6 29 | NM-6050001-SE 23 19 SM~-4040655-SP 16 3 SS-6121212-TP 14 13
B3139-527-000 6 33 NM-6050001-SE 23 28 SM-4041001-SC 23 20 S5-6121610-TP 4 60
B3141-527-000 6 25 | NM-6050001-SE 24 14 SM-4041201-SC 23 22 SS5-6121610-TP 10 60
B3142-527-000 6 34 NM-6050001-SE 24 18 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 SS-6121610-TP 14 45
B3143-527-000 6 35 [ NM-6050001-SP 14 43 SM-4042001-SC 23 23 SS-6121610-TP 14 54
B3211-555-000 21 19 NM-6060001-SB 26 60 SM-4051405-SE 23 18 S8-6121610-TP 20 12
B3417-051-000 14 62 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SM-4051405-SE 24 13 SS-6121610-TP 21 6
B3418-180-000 14 17 NM-6160511-SE 23 27 SM-4061001-SB 26 57 SS-6121840-SP 16 38
B3517-009-000 20 17 NM-6160511-SE 24 17 SM-6061610-SC 23 17 S5-6121860-SP 10 23
B3524-552-000 20 53 NS-6080210-SP 10 46 SM-6061610-SC 24 12 S5-6151040-SP 14 58
B3534-012-000 20 55 | NS-6090310-SP 18 26 SM-6082502-TP § 69 S§5-6151220-SP 14 38
B3534-155-000 20 51 NS-6090310-SP 20 33 SM-8050502-TP 10 44 SS-61562440-SP 4 b5
B3538-112-000 20 56 NS-6110310-SN 20 5 SM-8063012-TR 22 13 S§-6153040-SP 8§ 38
B3538-112-000 26 43 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 SS-6580752-TP 10 34
B8233-555-000 21 26 |} NS-6110310-SP 18 10 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 SS-6661110-Sp 4 16
B9117-051-000 8§ 20 NS-6110310-SP 20 37 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 40 SS-6661110-SP 10 29
NS-6110420-SP § 43 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 50 SS-7081310-SP- 21 22

CM-3002001-A1 2 58 NS-6110420-SP 20 16 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 64 S§-7081310-SP 21 38
CM-3002001-01 2 59 NS-6120310-SP 20 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 39 SS-7090510-SP 6 28

- 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
il NO &% H NO e " _NO bilsi 3 B _NO
SS-7090710-SP 14 12 | WP-0612056-~SD 16 31 101-53252 30 26 110-242056 22 11
SS-7090910-SP 4 62 | WP-0621016-SD 10 41 101-53351 30 27 110-24304 22 23
SS-7090910-SP 20 32 WP-0621016-SD 16 26 101-53450 30 28 110-45101 6 12
SS-7090910-TP 12 45 | WP-0753016-SZ 14 36 101-53559 30 29 110-47107 22 4
S$S-7110510-SP 10 64 | WP-0850002-SP 8 68 101-53658 30 30 110-72402 6 14
SS-7110710-SP 8 73 | WP-1612616-SE 23 25 101-53757 30 31 110-72501 16 13
SS-7110710-SP 10 30 | WP-1612616-SE 24 15 101-53856 30 32 110-72709 18 2
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 WS-0310002-KN 18 19 101-53955 30 33 110-76809 21 3
SS-7110840-SP 21 13 WS-0451040-KP 21 7 101-54052 30 34 110-76858 21 2
SS-7110840-SP 21 29 | WS-0510002-KN 23 29 101-54151 30 35 110-76957 21 4
SS-7110910-SP 10 55 | WS-0510002-KN 24 19 101-54250 30 36 110-77567 21 11
SS-7111310-TP 10 49 | WS-0610002-KP 16 30 101-61305 16 17 110-78003 21 20
SS-7111810-SP 8 54 | WS-0631510-KP 16 25 101-62204 222 110-78102 21 18
SS-7120760-SP 4 46 WS-1643202-KR 23 26 101-62253 22 1 110-78250 21 12
SS-7120760-SP 8§ 21 WS-1643202-KR 24 16 101-62600 22 3 110-93606 6 13
SS-7120760-SP 16 36 | WT-0530002-KS 2 10 101-68300 32 42 111-02100 16 5
SS-7120910-SP 10 15 101-68706 32 46 111-02209 16 6
SS-7121410-TP 10 7 101-01004 2 3 101-68904 32 48 111-02308 16 11
SS-7151210-SP 16 24 101-04800 4 61 101-69001 32 49 111-10301 18 13
SS-7151610-SP 14 16 101-06102 10 50 101-70801 32 56 111-10400 18 11
SS-7681750-TP 4 39 101-07902 10 39 101-71106 32 59 111-10509 18 12
SS-8080610-SP 14 7 101-08009 10 13 101-71205 32 60 111-10707 18 8
SS-8080660-TP 4 70 101-08512 8 2 101-71304 32 61 111-11705 18 14
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-08611 8§ 13 101-71403 32 62 111-11804 18 21
SS-8110510-SP 14 34 101-09908 8 36 101-71502 32 63 113-94509 12 24
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 101-10500 8§ 25 102-08551 18 29 119-56802 6 22
S$S5-8120740-SP 2 24 101-10500 8 87 102-08700 18 32 131-67556 23 1
SS-8151150-SP § 4 101-10609 8§ 26 102-09203 18 35 131-67903 23 8
SS-8151150-SP 8§ 14 101-11201 8 47 102-09203 34 55 131-68000 23 9
SS-8151150-SP 10 51 101-11508 8 81 102-09500 18 36 131-68109 23 10
SS-8151150-TP 4 9 101-12001 8 7 102-09500 34 56 131-68208 23 11
SS-8151550-SP 4 18 101-12357 34 54 102-09807 18 37 137-65607 20 44
SS-8151550-SP 4 25 101-12407 8§ 37 102-09807 34 57
SS-8660530-TP 4 36 101-12803 8§ 29 102-09906 18 38 226-00555 2 42
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 8 101-12902 8 31 102-09906 34 58 226-00555 34 47
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 10 101-16051 14 3 102-10805 8 80 226-00654 34 48
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 171 101-16606 14 23 102-11407 14 6 226-00753 34 49
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 75 101-16705 14 40 102-11605 14 2 226-00852 34 50
SS-8660610-TP 10 12 101-16754 14 37 102-16703 20 4 226-01058 2 38
SS-8660810-TP 8§ 6 101-16804 14 15 102-37907 32 35 226-01058 34 43
SS-8660810-TP 12 42 101-16903 14 35 102-38004 32 36 226-01157 34 44
S3-8660810-TP 14 32 101-17109 14 24 102-38103 32 37 226-01256 34 45
SS-8661030-SP 8§ 18 101-17208 14 18 102-38202 10 36 226-01355 34 46
SS-8680540-SP 4 13 101-17851 14 55 102-38202 32 38 226-02007 217
SS-8680810-TP 4 40 101-19105 16 18 102-38301 32 39 226-02254 220
SS-8681650-TP 4 38 101-19204 16 19 102-38400 32 40 226-02304 2 32
S5-8701782-Tp 20 19 101-24204 6 10 102-38509 32 41 226-02601 2 46
SS-9080410-SP 14 8 101-24303 6 15 102-38707 32 43 226-03013 2 25
SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-25201 12 16 102-38806 32 44 226-03112 2 27
S$S-9111010-SP 14 50 101-47551 32 64 102-38905 32 45 226-03203 229
SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101-47650 32 65 102-39002 32 47 226-03401 21 1
SS-9111010-SP 18 30 101-47759 32 66 102-39101 32 50 226-03609 2 50
SS-9151440-CP 10 40 101-47858 32 67 102-39200 32 51 226-03708 2 bl
101-47957 32 68 102-39309 32 52 226-03906 4 30
TA-0500601-M0 8 67 101-48054 4 69 102-39408 32 53 226-04003 4 41
TA-0750404-R0O 2 12 101-48054 32 69 102-39507 32 54 226-04300 4 43
TA-0750704-R0 2 156 101-48153 32 70 102-39606 32 55 226-04409 4 37
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 101-48252 32 71 102-39804 32 57 226-04508 4 17
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 101-48351 32 72 102-39903 32 58 226-04607 4 33
TA-1250406-R0 247 101-48450 32 73 103-15208 10 62 226-04656 4 32
101-48559 32 74 103-15455 10 63 226-04904 4 42
WP-0320501-SC 18 4 101-48658 3275 103-15505 10 56 226-05307 4 2
WP-0371016-SD § 34 101-48757 32 176 106-02902 2 2 226-05356 4 1
WP-0371016-SD 18 34 101-48856 32 77 106-04809 4 15 226-05406 4 7
WP-0450801-SD 4 27 101-48955 32 78 106-11457 8§ 19 226-06008 4 67
WP-0480856-SP 21 23 101-49052 32 79 106-23403 20 34 226-06602 4 49
WP-0480856-SP 21 39 101-49151 32 80 106-97506 6 36 226-06800 4 171
Wp-0501016-SC 21 10 101-49250 32 81 106-97605 6 41 226-07006 4 b4
WP-0501016-SC 21 24 101-49359 32 82 107-41106 6 11 226-07105 4 58
WP-0501016-SC 21 40 101-52650 30 20 110-06202 127 226-07204 4 59
WP-0501016-SD 6 38 101-52759 30 21 110-06350 12 6 226-07303 4 52
WP-0501016-SD 14 51 101-52858 30 22 110-06509 12 11 226-07402 4 53
Wp-0501016-SD 14 64 101-52957 12 44 110-07309 12 8 226-08103 1210
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 101-52957 30 23 110-18108 12 20 226-08152 12 56
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 101-53054 30 24 110-24015 221 226-08400 12 46
Wp-0501016-SD 21 8 101-53153 30 256 110-24106 22 8 226-08509 2 61

- 387 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i =1 NO T " N0 & =} NO % " NO

226-09002 100 27 226-19803 20 25 226-32103 28 54 226-50857 34 35

226-09101 10 31 226-20108 20 9 226-32202 28 55 226-50956 34 36

226-09200 10 26 226-20355 20 6 226-34000 34 15 226-51063 34 37

226-09309 10 58 226-20454 20 7 226-34109 34 16 226-511562 34 38

226-09408 10 45 226-20504 20 14 226-34208 34 17 226-51202 2 54

226-09606 10 57 2_26-20702 20 8 226-34307 34 18 226-51459 2 49

226-09705 10 38 226-20801 12 32 226-34406 34 19 226-51509 4 21

226-09754 10 37 226-20801 20 21 226-34505 34 20 226-51558 4 20

226-09804 8 9 226-20900 2 14 226-34604 34 21 226-51566 4 19

226-10000 10 6 226-21056 21 28 226-35007 28 20 226-51608 4 45

226-10109 10 2 226-21106 21 36 226-352056 28 22 226-51905 4 68

226-10208 10 4 226-21155 21 27 226-35304 28 23 226-52002 10 28

226-10307 10 8 226-22005 22 24 226-35403 28 24 226-52101 10 10

226-10406 10 24 226-22104 22 15 226-35502 28 25 226-53059 8 79

226-10505 10 16 226-22351 4 31 226-35700 28 26 226-53158 8 78

226-10604 10 9 226-22401 4 29 226-35809 28 27 226-53505 8 53

226-10901 10 66 226-23102 8 1 226-35908 28 28 226-53604 8 51

226-11602 8 16 226-23201 4 44 226-36005 28 29 226-53802 8 48

226-11651 8 15 226-25008 28 1 226-36203 28 30 226-54008 14 61

226-11701 8 12 226-25107 28 2 226-36302 28 31 226-54107 14 31

226-11909 8 70 226-25107 34 8 226-36401 28 32 226-54206 14 5

226-12006 8 23 226-25206 28 3 226-36609 28 33 226-54255 14 4

226-12055 8 22 226-25206 34 9 226-36708 28 34 226-54305 14 53

226~12105 8 27 226-25305 28 4 226-36807 28 35 226-54404 14 44

226-12204 8 28 226-25305 34 10 226-36906 28 36 226-54503 14 48

226-12303 8 30 226-25404 28 5 226-37003 28 37 226-54552 14 47

226-12402 8 24 226-25404 34 11 226-37102 28 38 226-54602 14 49

226-12501 8 32 226-25503 2 40 226-37557 30 1 226-54800 14 14

226-12600 8 84 226-~25503 28 6 226-37656 30 2 226-54909 12 25

226-12659 8 83 226-25503 34 12 226-37755 30 3 226-54958 12 22

226-12758 8 77 226-25602 28 7 226-37854 30 4 226-55005 14 60

226-12808 8 33 226-25602 34 13 226-37953 30 5 226-55104 14 22

226-12907 8 86 226-25701 28 8 226-38050 30 6 226-55153 14 20

226-13004 8 52 226-25701 34 14 226-38258 30 7 226-55302 14 11

226-13103 8 50 226-25800 28 9 226-38357 30 8 226-55401 14 10

226-13400 8 176 226-25808 28 19 226-38456 30 9 226-56003 16 41

226-13509 8 35 226-25909 28 10 226-38555 30 10 226-56102 16 33

226-13608 8 72 226-26006 28 11 226-38753 30 11 226-56201 16 32

226-13905 8 49 226-26105 28 12 226-38852 30 12 226-56300 16 28

226-14101 8 46 226-26204 28 13 226-38951 30 13 226-56409 16 27

226-15009 8 57 226-26303 28 14 226-39157 30 14 226-56508 16 4

226-15108 8 56 226-26402 28 156 226-39256 30 15 226-56557 16 1

226-15207 8 60 226-26501 28 16 226-39355 30 16 226-56607 16 12

226-15306 8 59 226-26600 28 17 226-39454 30 17 226-56904 16 14

226-15454 8 bh 226-26709 28 18 226-39553 30 18 226-56953 16 2

226-15462 8 88 226-271562 34 22 226-39652 30 19 226-57050 18 28

226-15702 8 61 226-27251 34 23 226-40353 30 37 226-57100 18 18

226-15801 8 63 226-27350 34 24 226-40452 30 38 226-57159 18 1

226-15959 8 64 226-27459 34 25 226-40551 30 39 226-57209 18 6

226-162564 8 65 226-27558 34 26 226-40759 30 40 226-57308 18 9

226-17005 12 34 226-27657 34 27 226-40858 30 41 226-57803 2 56

226-17104 12 21 226-27756 34 28 226-40957 30 42 226-60104 32 1

226-17104 12 23 226-28002 34 1 226-41054 30 43 226-60203 32 2

226-17609 6 30 226-28101 34 2 226-41252 30 44 226-60302 32 3

226-17708 6 24 226-28200 34 3 226-41351 30 45 226-60401 32 4

226-17807 6 23 226-28309 34 4 226-41450 30 46 226-60500 32 5

226-17906 6 17 226-28408 34 5 226-41658 30 47 226-60609 2 41

226-18052 6 9 226-28507 34 6 226-41757 30 48 226-60609 32 6

226-18060 6 1 226-28606 34 7 226-41856 30 49 226-60708 32 7

226-18102 6 6 226-30107 28 21 226-41955 30 50 226-60807 32 8

226-18201 6 42 226-30206 28 39 226-42052 30 651 226-60906 32 9

226-18300 6 5 226-30404 28 40 226-42151 30 52 226-61003 32 10

226-18458 6 2 226-30503 28 41 226-47051 34 29 226-61102 32 11

226-18557 6 3 226-30602 10 35 226-47150 34 30 226-61201 32 12

226-18656 6 4 226-30602 28 42 226-47259 34 31 226-61300 32 13

226-18706 6 40 226-30800 28 43 226-47358 34 32 226-61409 32 14

226-18805 6 31 226-30909 28 44 226-47457 34 33 226-61508 32 15

226-18904 6 26 226-31006 28 45 226-47556 34 34 226-61607 32 16

226-18904 6 27 226-31105 28 46 226-50055 2 44 226-61706 32 17

226-19001 20 28 226-31303 28 47 226-50055 2 45 226-65004 32 18

226-19100 2 11 226-31402 28 48 226-50352 2 43 226-65103 32 19

226-19209 20 11 226-31501 28 49 226-50352 34 39 226-65202 32 20

226-19415 20 18 226-31709 28 50 226-50451 34 40 226-65301 32 21

226-19605 20 27 226-31808 28 51 226-50550 34 41 226-65400 32 22

226-19704 20 62 226-31907 28 52 226-50659 34 42 226-65509 32 23

226-19704 20 63 226-32004 28 53 226-50857 2 39 226-65707 32 24

— 38 -




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N wE H NO H NO wE H_NO

226-65806 32 25 229-30309 24 7

226-65905 32 26 229-30408 23 6

226-66002 32 27 229-30408 24 b

226-66200 32 28 229-30507 23 3

226-66309 32 29 229-30507 24 2

226-66408 32 30 229-30556 23 2

226-66606 32 31 229-30556 24 20

226-66705 32 32 229-30705 23 4

226-66804 32 33 229-30705 24 3

226-66903 32 34 229-30804 23 16

226-71101 26 40 229-30804 24 11

226-71853 26 16 229-30903 23 15

226-71952 26 17 229-30903 24 10

226-72059 26 18 229-31000 23 14

226-72158 26 19 229-31000 24 9

226-72257 26 20 229-31109 23 13

226-72356 26 21 229-31109 24 8

226-72455 26 22 229-31307 23 1

226-72554 26 23 229-31307 24 6

226-72653 26 24 229-31406 23 5

226-72752 26 25 229-31406 24 4

226-72851 26 26 229-32453 22 10

226-72950 26 27 229-34202 22 20

226-73057 26 28 229-34251 22 16

226-73156 26 29 229-34301 22 21

226-73255 26 30 229-34400 22 19

226-73354 26 31 229-34509 22 17

226-73453 26 32 229-34608 22 18

226-73552 26 2 229-37965 4 28

226-73651 26 3 229-40506 10 22

226-73750 26 4 229-515562 2 8

226-73859 26 1 229-52501 16 37

226-73958 26 5 232-03706 4 b

226-74055 26 6 232-03805 4 6

226-74154 26 7 232-04209 4 48

226-74253 26 8 232-04258 4 47

226-74352 269 232-04308 4 10

226-74451 26 10 232-04506 4 63

226-74550 26 11 232-04605 4 64

226-74659 26 12 232-04704 4 65

226-74758 26 13 232-04803 2 18

226-74857 26 14 236-30007 20 38

226-74956 26 15 236-30007 20 41

226-75557 26 38 236-30007 20 42

226-75656 26 36 236-30007 20 43

226-75706 26 33 236-30007 20 45

226-75805 26 42 236-30007 20 46

226-75854 26 41 236-30007 20 47

226-75904 26 35 236-30007 20 48

226-80656 4 11 236-30007 20 49

226-88501 8 85 236-30007 20 60

228-11558 2 60 236-30007 20 6l

228-18009 2 b3 262-26209 16 40

229-01805 2 34 262-26407 16 39

229-04155 10 52 269-10158 24 1

229-07109 12 43

229-07505 12 36 400-12461 14 26

229-07604 12 37 400-12577 20 23

229-07703 12 38 400-170568 12 41

229-07802 12 1 400-21415 2 62

229-08552 12 4

229-08800 12 16

229-08909 1213

229-11804 10 18

229-11903 10 21

229-12000 10 20

229-12109 10 19

229-20201 12 19

229-20706 2 23

229-24708 20 1

229-28303 21 35

229-28402 21 34

229-28808 21 32

229-28907 21 30

229-29004 21 31

229-30309 23 12

_39_




MEMO

— 40 -




MEMO

— 41 —







BLERCE
T 182-8655 R EBBRHHEERES-2-1 ERAR

TEL. 03-3480-1111(fk%&) TEL. 03-3480-2357(4 1 ¥ )L 1 V)

BBLVRD., RIS
JUKI CORPORAT'ON To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYOQ - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914

Copyright (€) 19982004 JUKI CORP. KIDR=Y VR MIBRUARDEDFERCEETIENFHYVET,
FBONBE MG THER. EET52 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

XKIDA—Y YR M, 2004598 RECERLIETHRELZLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2004,

Printed in Japan






